APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Ald DOCUMENT G702/Cma

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISOR EDITION

TO OWNER:

888 Washington Boulevard, 10™ Floor
PO Box 10152

Stamford 069032152

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Bismark Construction Company
100 Bridgeport Ave Milford CT

CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT:
Mold Task Force

ARCHITECT:
N/A

APPLICATION NO: 6 Distribution to:
APPL. DATE: 7.9.19
PERIOD TO: [JarcHiTecT
[ "JconTRACTOR
OWNER
Contract Date; ECCNSTRUCTION
MANAGER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached,

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contracior’s knowledge,
nformation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the-Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 1,023,066.21 payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders CONTRACTOR: [BISMARK CONSTRUCTION |
OWNER APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS S -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2) s 1,023,066.21
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO b 1,023,066.21
DATE  {Column G on G703) - By: pae: {9 {\Gq
 —
5. RETAINAGE: Spate ol Coumfm_
0.0%  of Completed Work 5 - Subscribed angy; i day of -} ¢ h.t 20\
Notary Publi " m
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE b 1,023,066.21 p-Eanmmission I | anyug [ f "2 | B
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) =
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT MATO
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR In accrdance wath the contmct documents, based on on-site observations and the d W‘ A IC
ppl , the Ci ion Manager and Architect ceruafy to the best of their k ARY PU .! M. a1, 2&23
PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Certificate) s 843,117.41 infor and the work has progress ed a5 indicated the quahity of the work Nﬁ&%ﬁ‘ﬂ
with the Contract Documents and the Contractor 1s entitled to paym M
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE b 179,948.80 Amount Certificd.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s &
{Line 3 less Linc 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ........ §
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
‘Total approved changes issued Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months 3000 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total appraved changes issucd this Month $0.00 By: Date:
Project Manager
By: ) Date: -
TOTALS $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heretn. 1ssuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are withoul
NET CHANGES by Change Order prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA  €1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, OC 20006-5292



CONTINUATION SHEET

AlI4A DOCUMENT G703

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. WASHINGTON. D.C_ 20006-5292

AlIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, contaming APPLICATION NO:| 6

Contractor's signed centification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:|7.9.19

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doltar. PERIOD TO: 6.29.19

Use Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply SV PURCHASE ORDER: 0

HA TRADE CODE #:
A 8 [ D | E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G+C) TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE
BASE CONTRACT APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
SCHEDULE OF VALUES (D+E) {NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
Construction Costs
Bismark Office $ 11666089 | § 24,299.40 $ 140,960.29 $ (140,9560.29)| $ -
KT Murphy Elementary 3 70,362.89 3 1,762.22 $ 7212511 $ (72125.11)| % -
Newfield Elementary 3 88.52166 % 815.31 $ 8933697 $ (89,336.97)| % -
Hart Elementary $ 120,009.27 | $ 2995143 $ 149,960.70 $ (149,960.70)| $ -
Julia Stark Elementary $ 23736551  $ 250994.27 $ 263,359.78 $ (263,350.78)| $ -
Toquam Elementary 3 1594024 § 35,203.18 $ 5114342 $ (51,143.42)| % -
Westhilt High School $ 16055046 $ 57,176.09 $ 217,726.55 $ (217,726.55)| § -
Westover % 285280 | % - $ 2,852.80 5 (2,852.80)| $ -
Material % Mark up $ 163329 | & 31.19 $ 1,664.48 $ {1,664.48)| $ -
Subcontractor % Mark up $ 2693503 § 4715711 $ 31,650.74 $ (31,650.74)| § -
Differences Owed from Req #1
Newfield $ 728.00 $ 728.00 $ {(728.00)| $ -
Toquam $ 507 .66 $ 507.66 $ {507.66)| $ -
Westhill $ 262.08 § 262.08 $ (262.08)| $ -
Subontractor % Mark up $ 18.20 $ 18.20 $ {(18.20)| $ -
Differences Owed from Req #2
Bismark Office § 767.52 $ 767,52 $ {767.52)| $ -
Stark $ 0.80 $ 0.80 ] {0.80)| $ =
Westhill $ 0.56 $ 0.56 $ {0.56)| $ -
Woestover $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ {0.50)| $ -
Subcontract % Markup (Only for Stark) $ 0.05 § 0.05 $ {0.05)| $ -
Subtotals - $ 84311741 |% 17994880 | $ - $ 1,023,066.21 $ (1,023,066.21)| $ -
AtA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - Ata - © 1982 G703-1992




Bismark Monthly Summary 6/1/19 through 6/29/19 - Req #6

Bismark Office
Bismark Labor
Material Costs

SUBTOTAL
K.T. Murphy Elementary School

Bismark Labor
Material Costs

Subcontractors
Power Network

SUBTQTAL
Newfield Elementary
Bismark Labor
Material Cost
Subcontractors

SUBTOTAL
HART Elementary School

Bismark Labor
Material Costs
Eagle Leasing

Subcontractors
Mackenzie
Power Network Solutions
A&A Drywall
SUBTOTAL
Toquam Elementary School

Bismark Labor
Material Costs

Subcontractors

Labor Material Subcontractors

$22,740.00
2% $1,590.59

$24,330.59 $0.00 $0.00
$905.90

$856.32

$905.90 $0.00 $856.32
$815.31

$815.31 $0.00 $0.00
$12,343.43

$219.46

$1,829.22

$856.32

$14,703.00

$12,343.43 $219.46 $17,388.54
$1,061.18



Power Network Solutions $25,040.00
KMK Insulation $9,102.00
SUBTOTAL $1,061.18 $0.00 $34,142.00
Julia Stark Elementary School
Bismark Labor $12,052.59
Material Costs
Meyer $9,920.00
Sherwin Williams $45.18
City Carting $688.98
Subcontractors
Power Nebwork Solutions $3,287.52
SUBTOTAL $12,052.59 $10,654.16 $3,287.52
Westhill High School Labor Material Subcontractor
Bismark Labor $12,773.19
Material Costs
Trane $32,710.00
Subcontractors
Silktown Roofing $4,411.53
KMK $7,281.37
SUBTOTAL $12,773.19 $32,710.00 $11,692.90
Westover
Bismark Labor $0.00
Material Costs $0.00
Subcontractors
SUBTOTAL $0.00 $0.00 50.00
$64,282,19 $43,583.62 $67,367.28
O&P 7% on Subs $4,715.71
Total $64,282.19 $43,583.62 $72,082.99

$179,948.80



E“é‘r‘ﬁ“ark

TOTAL LABOR HOURS AND RATES - BISMARK

RATES

Weeks
6.2.19-6.8.19
6.9.19-6.15.19

6.16.19-6.22.19
6.23.19-6.29.19

TOTAL HOURS:
SUBTOTAL:
TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

GREG
$105.00

140
40
40
40

160
$16,800.00
$16,800.00

$22,740.00

RON
$105.00

16
16

48
$5,040.00

$5,040.00

RACHEL

$60.00

O O O R

$60.00

560.00

MARY

$60.00

o MN WO

$300.00

$300.00

MICHELLE

$60.00

[ S TTRN

$540.00

$540.00



Invoice Delails

Account Number XXXX000000 753
Invoice Number 6414271
Invoice Amount Due $55.74
Invoice Due Date 2019-07-18
Customer No Ordered By
Gltrd / Tlivisdad 3
SKU Number SKU Description
0000638335000070001F GO0 9 X 3/8 IN KNIT POLY ROLLER 6PX
0000639301000070001% BEST 4 X 3/8 IN WOVEN ROLLER 2PK
00006393010000700015 BEST 4X 3/8 IN WOVEN ROLLER 2PK
G00065392800000700015 BEST 4 X 3/8 IN NAP WOV ROLL W FRAME
0000639301000070001 BEST 4 X 3/8 iN WOVEN ROLLER 2PK
10018692910000400005 GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
100186929:060040000% GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
100186929 1000040000 GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
1001869291000020000¢ GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
Purchase Subtotal 555,74
Purchase Tax 5000
Shipping s0.00
Invoice Total 58574
Invoice Details
Account Number xnooooooonx ] 753
Invoice Number 9400145
Invoice Amount Due 5129.36
Invoice Due Date 2019-08.18
Customer No Orderad By
00047 TOMASKO §
SKU Number SKU Description
00002587 250001 200003 USG ALL PURP IC GREEN LID PAIL4 5 G
Purchase Subtotal $129 36
Purchase Tax $0.00
Shipping s000
Invoice Total 512936
Invoice Details
Account Number xxxxXXXxxxx21753
Invoice Number 9400147
invoice Amount Due 5409.72
Invoice Due Date 2019-08-18
Customer No Ordered By
a6047 TOMASKO §
SKU Number SKU Deseriptian
0000479652000030001( 1-1/4" COARSE DRYWALL SCREW 1 L8
0000473606000030001C 8X2-3/8" SELF DRILLING DRYWALL 1 LB
000015655 1000070000¢F BOSCH 6" 505 PLUS VIPER FLAT CHISEL
DO006422500000 700008 8B0SCH 1/2" BULLPT CHISEL HAMMER BIT
1003416878000140000% RIDGID 2.5" [OCKING DUSTING BRUSH
000047 4606000030001C 8X2-3/8" SELF DRILLING DRYWALL 1 LB
0000470155000050001 BOSCH 1" SDS PLUS BULLDOG ROT HAMMER
00G0479652000030001C 1-1/4" COARSE DRYWALL SCREW 1 LB
0000255156000140000¢ RIDGID 14 GAL WET/ORY VAL
0000335151000140000% RIOGID HI-EFFCNY FLTR - 5G+ VACS
0000199942000140000% SHOPVAC/GENIE 15-22 BAG FLTRS 3PK
Purchase Subtotal 5409.72
Purchase Tax soo0
Shipping s0.00
invoice Total 5409.72
Invoice Details
Account Number sxxmoooon 753
Invoice Number 2383966
Invoice Amount Due 564.45
Invoice Due Date 2019-07-18
Customer No Ordered By
00047 TOMASKO 5.
SKU Number SKU Description
000016 1640000060000 2X4-96" PRIMIE KD WHITEWOOD STUD
000016 1640000060000 2X4-95" PRIME KD WHITEWOOD $TUD
0000161 6400000600002 2X4-36" PRIME KD WHITEWOOD STUD
10018659291000040000% GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
000016 1640000060000 2X4:96" PRIME KD WHITEWOOD STUD

Authotized By

T .
Quantity

1EA

IEA

IEA

1EA

1EA

1EA

1EA

1EA

1EA

Authorized By
TOMASKO S
Quantity
BEA

Authorized By
TOMASKO S
Quantity
IEA
1EA
1EA
1£A
€A
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
IEA
1EA

Autharized By
TOMASKO §
Quantity
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1£A

PO Number
Original Unit Price
$11.94
5497
5497
$4.97
5497
55.98
55.98
55.98
5598
PO Number
JUILAASTARK
Original Unit Price
81617
PO Number

JULIETASTARK
Original Unit Price

$298

5897

51597

514397

$9.97

8997

5159.00

5298

59997

$24.97

51897

PO Number
MTA

Original Unit Price
5258
5258
52.58
5598
52.58

invoice Date

2014-06-2o

Extended Retail Price
$11.94
54.97
5497
8497
54.97
55.98
55.98
$5.08
5598

Invoice Date
2019-07-03
Extended Aetail Price
5129.35

Invoice Date

2019-07-03

Extended Retail Price
52.98
59.97
51597
$1497
5997
5997
5199.00
52598
599.97
524,97
51897

Invoice Date
2019-06-20
Extended Retail Price
5258
5258
5258
5598
5258

Customer Agreemeni

Customer Agresment

Customer Agreemeni

Customer Agreemen!



10018692910000400005
00009153 78000010000
10018692910000400008
100186925 10000400005
100186582910000400005
00001 20531000030000¢

Purchase Sublotal

Purchase Tax

Shipping

Invoice Total

Invoice Details

Account Number

Invoice Number

Invoice Amount Due

Invoice Due Date

Customer No

00047

SKU Number
0000352835000040000¢
00001775730000400015
1002005778000045001%
0000352836000040000¢
1001808232000040001€
000076605600004(0001€
00002553900000400004
Q9007 199620000500008
0060164158000050000F
0000164158000050000¢
Ga00719962000050000&
100181216400004000 1€
1001808235000040001&

Purchase Subtotal

Purchasa Tax

Shipping

Invoice Total

Invoice Details
Account Number
Invoice Number
Invoice Amount Due
Invoice Due Date
Customer No
onc4az7
SKU Number
000097656 70000400005
000097696 7000040000¢
000026 2080000030002
005685820001 40001 3
1000272359000010000¢
00005585820001400013
C0005585820001400013
Purchase Subtotal
Purchase Tax
Shipping
Invoice Totat

Invoice Details
Account Number
Invoice Number
Invoice Amount Due
Invoice Due Date
Customer No
00047
SKU Number
00005128 19000050000£
10000243930000400004
0000315026000056001L
00003 15026000050001L
000051 2819000050000
00003 15026000050001L
100352064 70000400022
00003 15026000050001C

GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
15/32 4X8 CDX PLYWIOD {4-PLY)
GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 1602
GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
PRO ZX MARK FLRSCNT DRANGE 1502
S6d.da

50.00

5000

564.45

Xxxoosxxxxxl 753
32395

5244 83
2019-08-18

Ordered By

TOMASKO 5

SKU Description

BRUTE 32GAL TRASH CAN-FOREST GREEN
BULLOOZER 24" SOFT PUSHBROOM

13" HDX ANGLE BROOM WITH DUSTPAN
BRUTE 32GAL TRASH CAN-FOREST GREEN
RCP MAXIMIZER #24 L-E MOP COMBO

ACP TANDEM MOP BUCKET 3107

WINDEX GLASS CLEANER PRO 3207

3M INDOOR SAFETY GLASSES 4PK.CLEAR

3M WHT HARD HAT W VENTED RATCHET ADJ
3IM WHT HARD HAT W VENTED RATCHET ADJS
3IM INDOOR SAFETY GLASSES 4PK-CLEAR
RCP#24 L-E MOP REFILL

RCP MAXIMIZER #24 L-E MOP REFILL
524483

S0.00

so.00

524483

xxxxxxxxxxnx1753
2010348

58756
2019-07-18

Ordered By

TOMASKO §

SKU Description

4"X4' BLACK VINYL WALLBASE 16PC-CA
4"Xa' BLACK VINYL WALLBASE 16PC-CA
#IOX1" HEX HD 5MS SELF DRILLING
7200 COVE WALL BASE ADHESIVE 1102
MKE GEN PURPOSE UTHITY BLADE 50PK
7200 COVE WALL BASE ADHESIVE 1102
7200 COVE WALL BASE ADHESIVE 1102
587 56

50.00

50.00

587586

xxoooocoox] 753
3031185

5130.65
2019-07-18

Ordered By

TOMASKO S

SKU BPescription

IM NG5 VALVED RESPIRATOR 5PK
FABULOSO LAVENDER 12802
SCOTCHALUE 1.88" 2096
SCOTCHBLUE 1.88" 209C

3M NG5 VALVED RESPIRATOR 5PK
SCOTCHBLUE 1.88" 209G

HOX 2PLY PAPER TOWEL (12 ROLL)
SCOTCHBLUE 1.88" 209C

1EA
1EA
1€
1EA
1EA

Authorized By
TOMASKO S
Quantity
1EA
IEA
1EA
IEA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
I1EA

Authorized By
TOMASKOD S

Quantity
I1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
IEA
1EA
1EA

Authorized By
TOMASKD §

Quantity
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1€4
14
1€A

5598 55.98
51825 51825
55.98 5598
55.98 §598
55.98 5598
s5598 55.98
PO Number Invoice Date
MTF 2013-07-02
Original Unit Price  Extended Retall Price
53297 53297
51598 515.98
58.97 5897
53297 532.97
81697 51697
$49.97 $49.97
53.78 5378
51997 519.97
51597 515.97
515.97 51597
§19.97 51937
54.87 £487
56.47 56.47
PO Number Invoice Date
MTF 2019-06-10
Original Unit Price  Extended Retail Price
529.47 $29.47
529.47 $29.47
5824 58.24
§347 5347
§997 5397
S3147 5347
5347 5347
PC Number Invoice Date
MTF 2019-06-19
Original Unit Price  Extended Retail Price
51497 §14.97
8547 5547
5638 56.58
56.58 56.58
51497 514.97
56.58 56.58
515.97 51597
$6.58 56.58

Customer Agreemen!

Customer Agreemen!

Customer Agreemen!



00003 1 5026000050001C
00003 15026000050001C
1001869289000040000%
Purehase Subtotal
Purchase Tax
Shipping
Invoice Total

Invoice Detalls
Account Number
Invoice Number
Invoice Amount Due
Invoice Due Date

SCOTCHBLUE § 88" 209
SCOTCHBLUE 1 BE" 2096

GREAT STUFF GAPS & CRACKS 16 0
513066

S0.60

s0.00

Al30.66

xxxucoxxl 753
4020050

553.82
2019-07-18

Customer No Ordered By
00047 TOMASKO §
SKU Number SKU Description
1001853291000040000¢ GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 0Z
100186929 1000040000% GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
1001869291000040000% GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
1001869291000040000% GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
100186929 1600040000% GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 1602
1001869291000040000% GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 07
10018692910000200005 GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02
100186329 1000046000% GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 0Z
1001869329 10000400005 GREAT STUFF WINDOW & DOOR 16 02

Purchase Subtotal
Purchase Tax
Shipping

Invoice Total

Invoice Details
Account Number
Invoice Number
Invaice Amount Due
Invaice Due Date
Customer No
00047

SKU Number

00001493 10000030002C

00005906660000500008
Purchase Subtotal
Purchase Tax
Shipping
invoice Total

Invoice Details
Account Number
Invoice Number
Invoice Amount Due
Invoice Due Date
Customer No
00047
SKU Number
0000748137000100001¢C
0000251 1280000400005
10027571390000300003
0000352836000640000¢
100128367 10000400011
Purchase Subtotal
Purchase Tax
Shipping
Invoice Total

Invoice Details
Account Number
Invoice Number
Invaice Amount Due
Inveice Due Date
Customer No
0004z
SKU Number
0000253870000040002:
0000315026000050001¢

55382
s0.00
50.00

§5382

HXXXEXRRNXOK ] 753
5370067

545 82
2019-07-18

Ordered By

TOMASKQ S

SKU Description

TAPCON 1/4X2-3/4 PHILLIPS, 75 PK
1X8-8FT PRIMED FJ BOARD

545 82

5000

5000

54582

HXXAXRRNXXNX1753
8383715

5136.66
2019-07-18

Ordered By

TOMASKO S

SKU Description
10'KI00" 6MIL CLEAR POLY SHEETING

3N 45 SPRAY ADHESIVE 10 25 02

YELLOW JACKET 50 FT. 14/3 13A SITW
BRUTE 32GAL TRASH CAN -FOREST GREEN
SWIFFER WET CLOTH REFILL LAVNDR 28CT

$136.66
50.00
$6.00
5136.66

Xxxxxxxanxxi?53
8052427

515948
2019-07.18

Ordered By

TOMASKO S,

SKU Description

SCOTT SHOP TOWEL ROLLS 3PK
SCOTCHBLUE 1.88" 209¢

1£A
1EA
10EA

56.58
56.58
5398

Authorized By PO Number
TOMASKD §

Quantity

1EA
1EA
1EA
1£A
1EA
IEA
1EA
1EA
1EA

MTF
Original Unit Price

$5.98
5508
5598
5598
55.98
5598
5598
§5.98
55.98

Authorized By PO Number

TOMASKD §
Quantity

1EA

1EA

MTF

Original Unit Price
5§27 60
51822

Authorized By PO Number
TOMASKO S

Quantity

1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA

MTF
Original Unit Price
55998
55.77
52797
53297
$9.97

Authorized By PO Number

TOMASKO §
Quantity

1A

1EA

MTF

Qriginal Unit Price
55.48
56.58

56.58
56.58
$39.80

Invoice Date
2019-05-29
Extended Retail Price
55.98
55.98
55.98
55.98
55.08
5598
$5.98
5598
55.98

Invoice Date
2019-06-06
Extended Retail Price
527.60
518 22

Invoice Date

2019-06-04

Extended Retail Price
359.98
8577
52797
53297
59.57

Invoice Date
2019-05-03
Extended Retail Price
55.48
$6.58

Customer Agreemeni

Customer Agreemen!

Customer Agreemen

Customer Agreeament



G003 1 5026000050001
000074813700010000 1
1003960233000040001¢€
1000002068000040001 1
10014810260000400011
0000181083000040001¢
000026 72006000100003

Purchase Subtotal

Purchase Tax

Shipping

Invoice Total

Involce Details

Account Number

Invaice Number

Invoice Amount Due

Invoice Due Date

Customer No

00047

SKU Number
00001302490000700007
00001302480000760007
00001302430000700007
000013024590000700007
00001302450000700007
10009944820000700023
00001302490000700007
1000954482000070002:
0000445032000010001 1
10005944820000700023
1000%944820000700023
10009944820000700023
0000393357000 15
1000044204000370000:
0000410926000070002:
000045 18450000700023

Purchase Subtotal

Purchase Tax

Shipping

Invoice Total

SCOTCHBLLIE 1.88" 2096

10°X100° BMIL CLEAR POLY SHEETING
14QT 8RUTE BUICKET GRAY

SWIFFER DRY REFILL W/ GAIN 37CT
SWIFFER SWEEPER BASE STARTER
ACP 5°X24" PRO DUST MOP KUT-A-WAY
HUSKY 412G CONTRACTOR BAGS 50CT
5159.48

s0.00

50.00

5159.48

X000 xxxx1 753
7400083

542,30
2019-07-18

Ordered By

TOMASKO S,

SKU Deseription

2"WHTBRSBASH

2"WHTBRSBRSH

2"WHTBRSBRSH

2Z"WHTBRSBRSH

2"WHTBRSBRSH

LINZER 9 IN PET TRAY LINER WHITE 1PK
2"WHTBRSBRSH

LINZER 9 IN PET TRAY LINER WHITE 1PK
SMOOTH ROD CAULK GUN 10 02
LINZER 9 IN PET TRAY LINER WHITE {PK
LINZER 9 IN PET TRAY LINER WHITE 1PK
LINZER 9 IN PET TRAY LINER WHITE 1PK
GOOD 9 X 3/8 IN KNIT POLY ROLLER 6PK
HOX 6iN } PAINTER'S TOOL

9 IN HD ROLLER FRAME - WOOD HNDLE
9IN PLASTIC ROLLER TRAY - OR

$41.30

s6.00

seon

541.30

IEA
1£A
1EA
1£A
1EA
1EA
leA

Authorized By
TOMASKO §.
Quantity
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1£A
1EA
IEA
1EA
1EA
I1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
1EA

56.58
559.98
8797
5997
$11.98
§24.97
32557

PO Number

MTS

Original Unit Price
5118
5118
5118
51.18
5118
50.98
5118
50.98
5397
s0.98
3098
$0.98
$11.94
5547
$5.97
51.97

S6.58
$59.98
5797
$9.97
511.98
524.97
32557

Invoice Date

2019-06-25

Extended Retail Price
51.18
5118
5118
5118
5118
S0.98
5118
5098
5397
S098
50.98
50.98
51194
5547
5597
5197

Customer Agreement



[

L iy

Bismark

TJOTAL LABOR HOURS AND RATES - KT Murphy

RATES
REGULAR oT
$90.59 $135.89
Dom Limosani
6/5/2019 2
6/10/2019 3
6/11/2019 2
6/20/2019 3
TOTAL HOURS: 10 0
SUBTOTAL: $905.90 $0.00
TOTAL: $905.90 $0.00

GRAND TOTAL: $905.90



|
| B ——
-3 _.. ..._'..-.._._.».-..-...l.

p— i Y oy B

Bz%ém'ark

TOTAL LABOR HOURS AND RATES - Newfield

RATES
REGULAR oT
$90.59 $135.89
Dom Limosani
6/4/201%9 3
6/13/2019 2
6/21/2019 4
TOTAL HOURS: 9 0
SUBTOTAL: $5815.31 $S0.00
TOTAL: $815.31 $0.00

GRAND TOTAL: $815.31



TOTAL LABOR HOURS AND RATES - Hart

RATES

Jose Diaz
6/10/2019
6/11/2019
6/12/2019

TOTAL HOURS:

SUBTOTAL:

Sean Tomasko
6/3/2019
6/4/2019
6/5/2019
6/6/2019
6/7/2019

6/10/201%
5/11/2019
6/12/2019
6/13/2019
6/14/2019

TOTAL HOURS:

SUBTOTAL:

Kris Dicocco
6/3/2013
6/4/2019
6/5/2019
6/6/2019

6/10/2019
6/11/2019
6/12/2019
6/13/201%

TOTAL HOURS:

SUBTOTAL:

TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

REGULAR
$90.59

50.00

Q0 oo 00D Gh O B 0~ 0 o

77

56,975.43

56,975.43

$12,343.43

oT LABORER LABORER OT
5135.89 570.37 105 56
8
g8
8
0 24
$0.00 51,688 88
0
£0.00
il ¢
5 5
50.00 50.00 5

FIELD ENGINEER

$88.00

00 00 ch 0 ) ~ m oo

61

$5,358.00

$5,368.00



Remit to:
0. Box 923
Orange, CT 06477-0923

Billing Inquiries - CT:  (203) 6724631
Other - CT: (203) 795-5661

RENTAL INVOICE

invoice Number: RI2049523
Invoice Date: 06/15/19

Billing Inquiries - MA:  (508) 481-5041 Page: 1
Wu'w.eagh.'feusr'ng.com
Bill Ship
To: BISMARK CONSTRUCTION ﬂo 0. BISMARK CONSTRUCTION
100 BRIDGEPORT AVE \( \ 61 ADAMS STREET
MILFORD, CT 06460 \l % STAMFORD, CT 06901

N

Customer |ID 52755 Our Order No. RO85085

Terms Payable on Receipt Salesperson

ltems Rented T — )

Quantity

item / Description Contract No. PO Number

Cc020 C246109 1.00
20' Container Each
51-9796C

CONTLCK C246109 1.00
Container Locks #7 Each
51-9786C

C0o20 C246896 1.00
20" Container Each
51-13667C

CONTLCK 246896 1.00
Container Locks #7 Each
51-13667C

ATE/NSF PAYMENTS:

Rental Term

1
4 Weeks

1
4 Weeks

1
4 Weeks

4 \Weeks

CT

06/12/19
07/09/19

06/12119
07/09119

06/08/19
07/05/19

06/08/19
07/05/19

From / Thru Unit Price

89.00
per 4 \Weeks

10.00
per 4 Weeks

89.00
per 4 Weeks

10.00
per 4 Weeks

|

Total Price

89.00
10.00
89.00

10.00

Any payment not received by Lessor within 30 days of the invoice date shall bear interest at the rate of 1.5% per month. Payments nol received afler 60

days of the invoice date shall also be subject to a $10 late fee. All returned Checks and credit card disputes will be subject to a $ 50 service fee

Subtotal;

Property Tax:

Sales Tax:
Total:

198.00
8.386
13.10
219.46



MacKenzie Service Corporation Invoice
55 Moffitt Street e
Stratford, CT 06615 |_ Invoice Number
Phane:  (203) 383-7300 ¢ 11?99 |
Fax:  (203) 383-7303 | Involce Date |
61472018 |
Bill To:  Bismark Construction Co. Inc. Re: Stamford Schools T&M
100 Bridgeport Ave
Milford, CT 06480
Joh No Customer.Job No Customer PO Payment Terms Due Date
3617MSC Net 30 Days 7/14/2019
Quantity | Description um | Rate/Unit Price
Tickets 36635 & 36634
To furnish labor and material for the painting of classrooms as
directed:
16.00 Journeyman Hours 86.57 1,385.12
1.00 Material: 44410 44410
Sublotal $ 1,829.22
Sales Tax (if applicable) $ 0.00
Total Due $ 1,829.22

Thank you for your business!



MacKenzie

EXTRA WORK/TIME & MATERIAL TICKET

= 4 635
Project; __t ma-}- CIQ Mr Ak Ticket No. N 36
Contractor/Customer: Ny, o Date: __§& ! ] 0’ 1S
Work Directed By: Sean
Contractor/Customer PCO#:
Work Desciiption: (Be Specific) ?r; o c)c 5 B PPN Lo wmlL\ oY Noec -S\-e_g,')'
roe W it ; Ly s ' e "'Lﬂa._ﬁiuﬂll-s__
LABOR E § g MATERIALS
[ Name Trade g J{.’fﬁ; Qty. Description
.5{ S b ] 5, \ :n-:\p--..a— ""
™ S[Tg\__ ¢ ,1.’ Ja BN
_M_ﬂlmlﬁﬁ.mia___&fqh&:r [ =l ’ .
ST A {/‘1{‘ f‘ul‘gf Cuwt)
TH Ll &° yol
- D1 216 budnel ¢ p s
ST L2 prosta,
TH el ot deen
¥
o1
ST
& EQUIPMENT
DF Qty. Description
ST
TH
DT
ST
TH
| DT
Status of Work (Pl@¢ase Check 1 Box): 1 Work Complete anal
MacKenzie ' ~Tantractor/Customer

White — Original {to be submitted with invoice) Yellow — Accounting Copy Pink — Contractor Copy



MacKenzie

EXTRA WORK/TIME & MATERIAL TICKET

e ' | , T 5 34
Project: __ Mg Etie ; & Ticket No, N . 166
Contractor/Customer: Wi g el Date: A} “’ i5

Work Directed By: LT
Contractor/Customer PCO#;

Work Description: (Be Specific) Co Mf\aaf_}_"- --C-Vh + CoXn ;, LY . \l N-‘ql\é (W
hobs  micms  ad  covpude 9% L w all pew

—M_mﬂ_s_ia_’m_“wx\é . Bu’\‘\/\ e V. ol £s ™.

LABOR

Name Trade

MATERIALS
Total

Hours Qty. Description

Foremzn j
Jowmneyman
Apprentice

TH
A me\dyndy | Pand - / DT Moderie ) ¥ epud g

ST
TH| . Auest Dea Q1.
DT I~

ST ( GA_.;/ Z
™ \ -~

=

EQUIPMENT

DT Gity. Description

f
i |

Status of Work (Plegge Check 1 Box): %\Iork Complete [ Partial

P P

L/iacKenzie Contractor/Customer
ita — Original (to be submitted with invoice) ‘fellow — Accounting Copy Pink — Contractor Copy




Power & Network Solutions, LLC

45 Higgins Drive
Milford, CT 06480

Ph (203) 878-6776 Fax (203) 878-6775

Bill To:

Bismark Construction
100 Bridgeport Avenue
Milford, CT 06460

Description

invoice #
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice

: 1630
© 712/2019
T 71212019

P.O. Number:

Rate Date

Amount

Job: Stamiord Schools Labor -
Feb 13 - June 25, 2019

KT Murphy School
Labor

Warschaol
Labor

Toquam School
No Charge -- Lighting Quotation -- 6/18 and
6/27/12019

Julia A Stark Schaol
Labor

Labor

Labor

Labor

L.abor

Labor

CT Sales Tax

b 0o Db

0.00
107.0412/13/2019

107.04{6/6/2019

0.00
0.00

0.0
107.04
98.43
107.04
98.43|6/20/2019
107.04(6/25/2019
98.43|6/25/2019
6.35%

Thank you for your business.

Total

$5,000.16

Payments/Credits

$0.00

Balance Due

$5,000.16




A & A DRYWALL AND ACOUSTICS, INC.
360 NEW HAVEN AVENUE MILFORD, CT 06460
(203) 878-3392 - FAX (203) 783-1967

TO: BISMARK CONSTRUCTION DATE: 6/21/2019
100 BRIDGEPORT AVE INVOICE#: 190143
MILFORD, CT 06460 JOB NAME: HART ELEMENTARY

STAMFORD, CT

TIME AND MATERIAL WORK AS DIRECTED PER THE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN

NET AMOUNT OF THIS INVOICE $14,703.00

e ————————————— e e ——
= — —_——————




JWO #

29472

20487

29475

29941

29477

29476

20478

A & A DRYWALL AND ACOUSTICS, INC.

HOURS

o 00 00 m

on Qo 00 0 oo

00000 0o

HART SCHOOL 5/31/19 - 6/10/19

TRADE

CARPENTER FOREMAN
CARPENTER
CARPENTER FOREMAN
CARPENTER
MATERIAL
CARPENTER FOREMAN
CARPENTER
CARPENTER FOREMAN
CARPENTER

TAPER

DRIVER

MATERIAL
CARPENTER FOREMAN
CARPENTER

TAPER

CARPENTER FOREMAN
CARPENTER

TAPER

CARPENTER

DRIVER

TOTAL

RATE

$101.00
$90.00

$101.00
$90.00

$101.00
$90.00
$101.00
$90.00
$87.00
$75.00

$101.00
$90.00
$87.00
$101.00
$90.00
$87.00
$90.00
$75.00

AMOUNT

$808.00
$720.00
$808.00
$720.00
$1,496.00
$808.00
$720.00
$808.00
$720.00
$696.00
$375.00
$556.00
$808.00
$720.00
$696.00
$808.00
$720.00
$696.00
$720.00

$300.00

$14,703.00
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TOTAL LABOR HOURS AND RATES - Toguam

RATES

Sean Tomasko
6/11/2019

TOTAL HOURS:

SUBTOTAL:

Kris DiCocco
6/11/2019
6/27/2019

TOTAL HOURS:

SUBTOTAL:

TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

REGULAR
590.59

$181.18

$0.00
$181.18

$1,061.18

oT
513589

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

LABORER
$70.37

$0.00

LABORER OT
$105.56

FIELD ENGINEER
588.00

10

$880.00

SB880.00



Power & Network Solutions, LLC Invoi ce
46. Higgins Drive Dot TEp—
Milford, CT 06460
Ph (203) 878-6776 Fax (203) 878-6775 e b ——
Bill To
: P.O. No.
Bisrnark Construction
100 Bridgeport Avenue
Milford, CT 06460
Description iy Rate Amount
Jub: Tequam Magnet Elementary School
123 Ridgewood Avenue
Stamford, CT
Remove (32) B valance lights above classroom doors. All wiring to 35,040.00 35,040.00
be made safe for demolilion of sheetrock.
Reinstall (32) cxiting 8' valance lights above classroom doors 0.00 0.00
Repiace uny hallast or lamps necded for a complete instaliation.
FProvide and install new LTD lighting (Starktek) in place of existing 0.00 0.00
fluorescent lighting above doors,
T Sales Tax 6.35% 0.00
A LEE
Thank you for your business T
otal 00
Payments/Credits o0
Balance Due AR




KMK Insulation Inc.
1907 Hartford Turnpike
North Haven, CT 06473

203-234-6223

=L Project: Bismark-Toquam ES Misc Rooms
Bismark Construction 4091
100 Bridgeport Ave.
Milford, CT 06460

INVOICE

Invoice number: 47107
Invoice date: 6/18/2018

Our Jobld: 63027
Customer Fax #  (203)876-8425 P.O.Number: 4091
Description Amount
Provide labor and materials to insulate
pipe. 9.102.00

5
DA

r\Jo/'?

RECEIVED
JUN ¢ 21y

BISMARK L.uNaTHUCT!ON

Due date: 7/18/2019 Total due: 9,102.00

Sales Tax is included if a taxable job.
Sales Tax is NOT included if an exempt job.



N
| — =

anmark

TOTAL LABOR HOURS AND RATES - ulia Stark

-r

RATES

REGULAR o7 LABORER LABORER OT FIELD ENGINEER
$90.59 $135.89 $70.37 510556 $B88.00

5ean Tomasko

6/5/2019
6/17/2019
6/18/2019
6/19/2019
6/20/2019
6/21/2019
6/24/2019
6/25/2019
6/26/2019
6/27/2019
6/28/2019

63 00 0 00 CO 00 OO OO OO (0

TOTAL HOURS: Bl 0

SUBTOTAL: 57,337.79 $0.00

Kris DiCocea
6/5/2019
6/19/2019
6/20/2019
6/24/2019
6/25/2019
6/26/2019

0o mmm e

TOTAL HOURS: o] al

SUBTOTAL: S0.00 50.00 $0.00 53,608 00

Jose Diaz
6/18/2019
6/19/2019
6/20/201%
6/21/2019
6/24/2019
6/25/2019
6/26/2019
6/28/2019

o0 o0 0o 00 o 0 0 oo

TOTAL HOURS: 0 0 64 2

SUBTOTAL: 50.00 $0.00 $4,503 68 $ 21112

TOTAL: $7,337.79 50.00 54,503.68 521112 $3,608.00

GRAND TOTAL: $12,052.59



255 Long Beach Bivd
Stratford, CT 06615

BOO-873-6393
INVOICE: 120-007305
PAGE: 1
BISMARK CONSTRUCTION
100 BRIDGEPORT AVENUE ACCOUNT:  BIS11001
MILFORD, CT 06460 PO:
ATTN: DARREN ANTOLINI SALES REP:  MIKE KENNEDY
, INVOICE DATE: 06/28/2019
& TERMS: NET 30
DUE DATE:  07/28/2019
WORK DATE DESCRIPTION CHARGES
PROJECT#: 120-04056-19
06/19/2019  (120-04056-18/001) RELOCATE CLASSROOMS AS DIRECTED @ STARK'SCHOOL
2000 PROJECT MANAGER 1@ 800HR  $50.00 $400.00
2000 PROJECT MANAGER - OVERTIME 1@ 100HR  $60.00 $60.00
2004 DRIVER 1@ B800HR  $40.00 $320.00
2004 DRIVER - OVERTIME 1@ 100HR  $50.00 $50.00
2202 TRUCK 1@ ©900HR  $35.00 $315.00
2003 MOVER 13 @ B800HR  $35.00 $3,840,00
2003 MOVER - OVERTIME 13 @ 100HR  $45.00 $585.00
2308 C-BINS 50.00 EA $18.00 $900.00
2328 LEGAL TOTES 400.00 EA $3.35 $1,340.00
2352 SHRINK WRAP 200EA  $65.00 $130.00
2360 TAPE, PACKING 2.00 EA $3.00 $6.00
2362 TAPE, SILVER 2.00 EA $7.00 $14.00
06720/2019  (120-04056-19/003) RELOCATE CLASSROOMS AS DIRECTED @ STARK SCHOOL
2000 PROJECT MANAGER 1@ BO0OHR  $50.00 $300.00
2203 VAN 1@ B00HR  $25.00 $150.00
2003 MOVER 3@ 600HR  $35.00 $630.00
2308 C-BINS 60.00EA  $18.00 $1,080.00
SUBTOTAL: $9,920.00
TOTAL DUE: $9,920.00
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250 & 255 Long Beach Blug 175 Great Pond Drive

1 Woadmeistar W 181 9
Stratford, CT 08615 Windsor, CT 06085 Holden, MA 01520 " Bedf??du:-?u;‘; taea 0807
800 8736393 866-204.5260 B66-204-5260 800-554.2671
CTDoT 12z CTpoTcraz MA DOT 31212 NYDOT T.10143
Rhedo Istand
NC#2827
BISMARK CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT: 120-04056-19/003
DESC: STARK SCHOOL SUMMER MOVES TASK: MOVE 10 CLASSROOMS QuT
PO/REF#: DATE: THURSDAY JUNE 20,2019
SALES REP:  MIKE KENNEDY - 203-526-4 140 START TIME: 07.00 AM

_ SENDCREW |l DESTINATION ADDRESS ™

BISMARK CONSTRUGTION

BISMARK CONSTRUCTION
398 GLENBROOK ROAD 398 GLENBROOK ROAD
STAMFORD , CT 06906 STAMFORD , CT 06906
CONTACTIPH.  SEAN 203 305 9393 CONTACT/PH:  SEAN 203 305 9393
ALT CONTIPH: ALT CONT/PH:

INSTRUCTIONS:

PACK CONTENTS OF 10 CLASSROOMS ON 2ND FLOOR. CONTENTS GO INTO GYM FOR SUMMER STORAGE
FURNITURE WILL BE STORED IN ADJACENT HALLWAY

PROTECT GYM FLOOR

LABEL EVERYTHING

FOREMAN NOTES:
CUSTOMER UNAVAILABLE TO SIGN

WE DID 3 ADDITIONAL ROOMS

ROB WAS THE DRIVER OF FERDINANDS VAN

CUSTOMER MOTES:

PERSONNEL: (ORIGIN)

Crew Assigned Position Arrival Break Departure
KEVIN SMITH PROJECT MANAGER 07.00 AM NONE 12:00 PM
F B JASCON MOVER 07.00 AM NONE 1200 PM
F B JYNARO MOVER 07:00 AM NONE 12:00 PM
FB ROB MOVER 07.00 AM NONE 12:00 PM

CREW & TRUCK SUMMARY:

PROJECT MANAGER: 1 MOVER: 3 COMMERCIAL VAN 1

2EMNISFAT. 190 Nanas 10mMAT RISMADK CORETD IS TIOWM




THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO
1100 HOPE STREET
STAMFORD CT 06907 1892

ACCOUNT: 2731-2288-7

BISMARK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
100 BRIDGEPORT AVE
MILFORD CT 06460 3932

(203} 876-8331

é SHERWIN-WILLIAMS.

gisit L«srgr;;.sherwfn-wmlams.com CHARGE
lore
{203) 329-8100 INVOICE
No. 9597-9
JOB 01 BISMARK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
PAGE 10F 1
PO# STARK

ORDER: OE0134733Q5675

DATE: 06/26/2019
TIME: 12:26 PM

2-6228
E28/10917

TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JULY 20th

SALES NUMBER SIZE DESCRIPTION

PRODUCT
917-5381 GALLON 002301 RX-35 WP PRIMER PRO
DISCOUNT (% 15.00)
Thank You

receipt required for refund

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOQOD ORDER BY:
CHRIS

ary PRICE

2 24 99
SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX
6.350% SALES TAX:1-0T0630700

CHARGE

/)/U

VALUE

4998
-7.50

42.48
2.70
§45.18



PO Box 17250
STAMFORD, CT 06207
Main: (888) 413-3344
Fax: (203) 327-4880
Accounts Receivable: {203) 353-3735

LITY

Carting & Recycling £

A Tunnel Hill Pariners Company citycarting.net

BILL TO:

BISMARK CONSTRUCTION CO.

100 BRIDGEPORT AVE
MILFORD, CT 06460

INVOICE NO. 22-374026
CUSTOMER NO. 22-3228
DATE 06/22/2019
CUSTOMER PO#
AMOUNT: CHECK #
APPLY THIS PAYMENT T

[ } INVOICE NUMBER:
[ ] OLDEST OPEN INVOICES

IF A POSTING OPTICN IS NOT SELECTED OR BACKUF IS NOT PROVIDED
PAYMENT WILL 8E POSTED TO THE OLDEST OPEN INVO'CES

'n.c.;!--" m AMEX [ ] ONE TIME [ JRECURRING

CUSTOMER NO. 22-3228
DESCRIPTION

INVOICE NO. 22-374026

(0005)
BISMARK CONSTRUCTION CO.-STARK ELEM SCHL
398 GLENBROOK RD, STAMFORD CT

Serv #001 RO C&D 1 - 30YD

BT

CHARGE .
CReEDIT NAME
CARD  giGNATURE:
CARD # EXP cve
INVOICE DATE 06/22/2019 Page 1 of 1

21-Jun DUMP & RETURN W.O# 184350 $640.000 1.00 $640.00
21-Jun C&D TR-117067 0.08TN $7.84
Disposal Over 3.5000 TN
(20
N W
PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE WWW.CITYCARTING.NET TO VIEW THE 2019 SUB-TOTAL $647.84
HOLIDAY PICK-UP CALENDAR AND TO SIGN UP FOR ON-LINE BILL PAY
TAX TOTAL $41.14
CURRENT 31 - 45 DAYS 46 - 60 DAYS OVER 60 DAYS TOTAL BALANCE | ynvoICE
$ 604.92 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 604,92 TOTAL $688.98




Power & Network Solutions, LLC

46 Higgins Drive
Miford, CT 06460
Ph {203) 8786776 Fax (203) 878-8775

Bill To:

Bismark Construction
100 Bridgeport Avenue
Miiford, CT 06460

Description

Hours/Qty

Invoice #
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice

. 1630
t 71212019
T 71212018

P.O. Number;

Rate Date

Amount

Job: Stamford Schools Labor -
Feb 13 - June 25, 2019

KT Murphy School 0.00
Labor 8 107.04|2/13/2019
Hart School
Labor 8 107.04|6/6/2019
Toquam School 0.00
No Charge - Lighting Quotation -- 6/18 and 0.00
62712019

Ssdulia A Stark Sehool 0.00 0.00
Labor 4 107.0416/18/2019 428.16
Labor 4 98.4316/18/2019 393.72
Labor 8 107.04)6/20/2019 856.32
Labor 8 98.43(6/20/2019 787.44
Labar 4 107.046/25/2019 428.16
Labor 4 98.43|6/25/2019 393.72
CT Sales Tax 6.35% 0.00

_boo _
3257157
p -
Thank you for your business Total $5.000.16
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$5,000.16




-k.'.;- a x al .:
I
il Al S 2
Bismark
|

TOTAL LABOR HOURS AND RATES - Westhill

RATES
REGULAR oT LABORER
$90.59 $135.89 $70.37

Dom Limosani

6/3/2019

6/4/2019

6/5/2019

6/6/2019

6/7/2019
6/10/2019
6/11/2019
6/12/2019
6/13/2019
6/14/2019
6/17/2019
6/18/2019
6/19/2019
6/20/2019
6/21/2019
6/24/2019
6/25/2019
6/26/2019
6/27/2019
6/28/2019

0o 00 OO0 09 OO & L1 €00 00 DO CO QY OO Oh UM OO 0o Ch LN o

TOTAL HOURS: 141
SUBTOTAL: $12,773.19
TOTAL: $12,773.19

GRAND TOTAL: $12,773.19



BUILDING E0LLTICHNS TODAY

PURCHASE ORDER
BISMARK CONSTRUCTION COQ., INC.
10¢ Bridgeport Avenue
Milford, CT 06460

Phone: 203-876-8331
Fax: 203-876-8425

Date:  6/17/2019

P.O.: 5000

Company: Trane

Attn: Ken Scanlon

Praject; West Hill High School

Location: 125 Roxbury Road - Stamford, CT

The seller by accepting this arder agrees to the several conditions printed on the reverse hereof,

Scope of Work:

Please sce proposal attached dated 6/7/19.

Total Written: Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Dollars and xx/100 Dollars

Total Figures; $32,710 (Tax Exempy)

If this is acceptable, please sign and return one copy for our files. By

Regards.

Gregory J. Raucci
BISMARK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

100 Bridgeport Avenue  Milford €T | 06440  Office: 203.876.8331  www lismarkconsiruction com



CONDITIONS

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

Sub-Contractor agrees to be bound to the Contractor by the terms of the agreement between Owner and
Contractor including General Conditions, Supplementary General Conditions, Special Conditions, Drawings,
Specifications and Addenda, and to assume toward the Contractor all the obligations and responsibilities the
Contractor, by these documents, assumes toward the Owner.
INSURANCE, TAXES AND LABOR FUND
Sub-Contractor shall at his own expense provide for the payment of workmen'’s compensation benefits to his
employees employed on or in connection with the work covered by this order and/or to their dependents in
accordance with the laws of the state in which they work is being done. The Sub-Contractor shall also carry
Comprehensive General Liability and Automobile Public Liability policies with limits satisfactory to the conditions of
this agreement and to the Contractor. Certificates showing the required coverages providing for at least ten (10)
days written notice, by Registered Mail, of cancellation or medification are ta be furnished in triplicate to the
Cantractor without charge by the Sub-Contractor before commencing work. Sub-Contractor is to hold Contractor
harmless against all claims based on alfeged patent infringement, damage to property of others or injuries to/or
death of Sub-Contractor’s employees or other persons growing out of execution of this agreement. Sub-Contractor
is to comply with Federal and State Laws as to Social Security, Unemployment Compensation, Withholding Tax,
etc., as specified by said laws. Sub-Contractor is to assume and accept exclusive liability for/and agrees to pay as
and when due all Sales and/or Use, Excise, Payroll or other taxes owed to any City, State or Federal Authority and
any Pension, Welfare or Insurance Funds in connection with all labor furnished.
TIME OF COMPLETION
Time is of the essence of this agreement and all work shall be done at such time and in such a manner as to
maintain Contractor’s job Progress Schedule, which currently calls for this work to commence or materials to be
delivered and all work to be completed by the dates given on face of this agreement. The Sub-Contractor
specifically agrees to proceed at once with the preparation of material and/or labor and payment is conditioned on
completion of this agreement on schedule. Sub-Contractor is to keep in touch with general progress of
construction furnishing labor and/or materials to complete the whole or any part of this work as required by the
Contractor so that progress shall not be delayed.
LABOR, COOPERATION AND SAFETY
Sub-Contractor shall employ only such labor as will work in harmony with the trades employed by the Contractor
and the other Sub-Contractors and should the Sub-Contractor employ any whom the Contractor deems
incompetent or unsatisfactory, Sub-Contractor is to remove them upon twenty-four (24} hour notice from
Contractor. Sub-Cantractor agrees to comply with the Owner’s regulations with reference to his employees
employed at the building site. Sub-contractor shall observe and abide by the safety requirements established by
the Contractor.
CONTRACT PRICE AND PAYMENTS
Contractor is to pay Sub-Contractor for this work completed to the satisfaction and acceptance of the Owner,
Architect and Contractor the sum stipulated on the face of this agreement, subject to additions and/or deductions
for changes as agreed upon, unless the Sub-Contractar is default in one or more provisions of this agreement. Sub-
Contractor is to invoice monthly for work completed the previous month, less five {5%) percent retainage. Final
payment shall be made within thirty {30) days after completion and acceptance of all the work by the Architect and
receipt of final payment by Contractor from the Owner.
LIENS

Sub-Contractor shall indemnify and save harmless the Contractor from laborers’, mechanics’ and materialmen’s
liens arising out of work to be performed under this agreement.

EXTRA WORK
Sub-Contractor is to perform no extra work or changes under this agreement, as they will not be recognized or
paid for unless agreed to in writing by contractor before the work is done or the changes made.

GUARANTEE
Sub-Contractor shall replace, repair or make good, without cost to the Contractor, any defects or faults arising
within one {1) year after date of acceptance of items here-under, resulting from imperfect or defective work done
or materials furnished by the Sub-Contractor.




. Proposal
% TM”E (Valid for 30 days from Proposal date}

Prepared For; Date: June 7, 2019
All Bidders

Proposal Number: B2-115839-1

Job Name: Engineer

Aztech Westhill HS Stamford PH-2 Aztech

Delivery Terms: Payment Terms:
Freight Allowed and Prepaid - F.Q.B. Factory Net 30 Days

Trane U.S. Inc. is pleased to provide the following proposal for your review and approval,

Tag Data - Performance Climate Changer (Qty: 1)
ltem | Tag(s) Qty | Description Model Number
A1 AHU-VB 1 Performance Climate Changer (CSAA) [CSAAD17UA

Product Data - Performance Climate Changer
Item: A1 Qty: 1 Tag(s): AHU-V6
Unit level options
Indoor unit
Unit size 17
6in. integral base frame
UL listed unit
Trane Start-up 1 day
Controls and VFD/starter
No Supply fan VFD or Starter
Warranty
Extended warranty
1st year labor warranty
Pipe cabinet section
No pipe cabinet
Filter section (Pos #1)
Flat filter
Door- left side
2in./4in. combo w/ space for dual sensor
4in. cartridge - standard - run set (Fid)
2" Pleated media - run set (Fid)
Coil section
Heating coil, Hot water
Coil section
Empty coil section for heat pipe
Access section
Access for cleaning coils
Coil section
Cooling Coil section
Access section
Access - required for service panels

JWOBS\6\1 15830 1\WestHill HS AHU-V6.doc



Aztech Westhill HS Stamford PH-2 June 7, 2019
Coil section
Empty coil section for heat pipe
Fan section
Supply fan
Door- left side
Outward swing
18in. diameter AF, H press
NEMA premium compliant ODP
Voltage 460/3
Excluded: Temperature controls, installation assistance
Note:
1. Standard production lead time is 8 weeks plus 1 week shipping.
2. Unit is configured to ship in 3 pieces
Total Net Price (EXCIUGING SA1S TAX) ..c.ovvvuseriresresseesesseecsssrsssssssssossssssssssnsssssssessessessosseses $ 21,500.
Total Net Price, Add for 4 week productlon schedule, plus 1 week shlppmg
{Excluding Sales Tax) ... e crmmresennssssennssannenn D 6,980,
Total Net Price, Add for unit to ship with factory installed chilled water cooling coil for future use
{Excludmg Sales Tax)
o o 4,230,
Tax Status: Taxable 0 IF EXEMPT PLEASE SUBMIT COMPLETED TAX EXEMFTION CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR

Exempt = ON FILE IN THE OFFICE. YOU WILL BE CHARGED TAX IF A VALID EXEMPTION
CERTIFICATE IS NOT ON FILE BEFORE EQUIPMENT, PARTS OR SERVICES ARE
PROVIDED. SEE WWW.TAXSITES.COM/STATE-LINKS HTML FOR TAX FORMS

SIGNED PROPOSAL OR WITH YOUR PURCHASING DOCUMENTS, KEEP YOUR ORIGINAL

Sincerely,

Ken Scanlon - Trane U.S. Inc.

716 Brook Street, Suite 130
Rocky Hill, CT 06067
Phone: (860) 616-6600
Cell:

Fax:' (860) 616-6599

This proposal is subject to your acceptance of the attached Trane terms and conditions.

FLD = Fumished by Trane U.S. Inc. / Installed by Equipment Proposal
Others

Page 2 of 6



_Aztech Westhill HS Stamford PH-2 | June 7, 2019
TERMS AND CONDITIONS - COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT

“Company” shall mean Trane Canada ULC for saies In Canada and Trane U.S. [nc. for sales in the United States.

1. Acceptance. These terms and conditions are an Integral part of Company's offer and form tho basis of any agreement (the “Agreement”)
resulting from Company's proposal {the “Proposal”) for the sala of the describad commercial equipment and any ancillary services {the
“Equipment”). COMPANY'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE SUBJECT TO PERIODIC CHANGE CR AMENDMENT. The Proposal is subject to
acceptance in writing by the party to whom this offer is made or an authorized agent ("Cuslomer”) delivered to Company within 30 days from the date
of the Proposal. If Customer accepls the Proposal by placing an order, without the addition of any other terms and conditions of sale or any other
modification, Customer's arder shall be deemed acceptance of the Proposal subject to Company's terms and conditions, If Cuslomer's order is
expressly conditioned upon Company’s acceptance or assent to lerms and/or conditions other than those expressed herein, return of such order by
Company with Company's terms and condilions attached of referenced serves as Lompany s nolice of objection to Customer's lerms and as
Company’s counter-offer o provide Equipment in accordance with the Proposal and the Company’s terms and conditlons. If Customer does nol reject
or object in writing to Company wilhin 10 days, Company's counter-offer will be deemed accepled. Customer's acceptance of the Equipment will in
any event constitute an acceptance by Custamer of Company's terms and conditions. This Agreement is subject to credit approval by Company
Upen disapproval of credil, Company may delay or suspend performance or, at iis option, renegotiale prices andl/or terms and conditions with
Customer. If Company and Customer are unable to agree on such revisions, this Agreement shall be cancelled without any lability

2. Title and Risk of Loss. All Equipment sales wilh destinations to Canada or the U.S. shall be made as follows FOB Company's U.S.
manufacturing facility or warehouse (full freight allowed). Title and risk of toss or damage to Equipment will pass 1o Custormner upon tender of delivery
of such to camier at Company's U.S. manufacluring faciiity or warehouse,

3. Pricing and Taxes. Following acceptance without addition of any other terms and condition of sale or any other madification by Cuslomer, the
prices stated are firm provided that notification of release for immediate production and shipment is received al Company's factory not later than 3
maonihs from order acceplance. If such release is received later than 3 manths from order acceplance date, prices will be increased a straight 1% {not
cempounded) for each 1 month period (or part thereof) beyond the 3 menth firm price period up to the date of receipt of such release If such release
is not received within & months after the date of order acceptance, the prices are subject to renegoftiation or at Company’s option, the order will be
cancelled. Any delay in shipment caused by Customer's aclions will subject prices fo increase equal to the percentage increase in list prices during
that period of delay and Company may charge Customer with incurred storage fees. In no event will prices be decreased. The price of Equipment
does nol include any present or fulure foreign, federal, state, or locat property, license, privilege, sales. use, excise, value added, gross receipls of
oiher like taxes or assessments. Such amounts will be itemized separately 1o Customer, who will make prompt payment to Company. Company will
accept valid exemption documentation for such from Customer, if applicable. All prices include packaging in accordance with Company’s standard
procedures. Charges for special packaging, craling or packing are the responsibility of Customer.

4. Dellvery and Delays. Delivery dales are approximate and not guaranteed. Company will use commercially reasonable efforts lo deliver the
Equipment on or before the estimated delivery date will notify Customer if the eslimated delivery dates cannot be honared, and wil! deliver the
Equipment and services as s0on as praclicable thereafter. In no event will Company be liable for any damages or expenses caused by delays in
delivery.

5. Performance. Company shall be abligated to furnish only the Equipment described in the Proposal and in submittal data (if such data is issued in
connection with the order). Company may rely on the acceptance of the Proposal, and in submitial dala as acceptance of the suitabiiity of the
Equipment for the particular project or location. Unless specifically stated In the Proposal. compliance with any local building codes or other laws or
regulations relating to specifications or the location, use or operation of the Equipment is the sole responsibility of Customer. If Equipment is tendered
that does nat fully comply with the provisions of this Agreement, and Equipment is rejected by Customer, Company will have the right to cure within a
reasonable time after notice thereof by substituling 2 conforming tender whether or not the time for performance has passed

6. Force Majaure. Company's duty to perform under this Agreement and the Equipment prices are contingent upon the non-occurrence of an Event
of Force Majeure. If the Company shall be unable to carry out any matenal obligation under this Agreement due to an Event of Force Majeure, this
Agreement shall at Company's election (i} remain in effect but Company's obligations shall be suspended until the uncontrollable event terminates or
(i} be terminated upon 10 days notice to Customer, in which event Customer shall pay Company for all parts of the Work furnished to the date of
tammination. An "Event of Force Majeure” shall mean any cause or event beyond the control of Company. Without limiting the foregoing, *Event of
Force Majeure” includes acts of Gad; acts of lerrorism, war or the public enemy, flood; earthquake, tornado; storm:; fire; civil disobedience; pandemic
nsurrections, riots, laborlabour disputes; labor/labour or material shortages; sabotage; restraint by court order or public authority (whether valid or
invalid); and action or non-action by or inabifity to obtain or keep in force the necessary governmental authorizations, permits, licenses, cerlificates or
approvals if not caused by Company. and the requirements of any applicable government in any manner that diveris either the malerial or the finished
product to the direct or indirect benefit of the government

7. Limited Warranty. Company warrants the Equipment manufactured by Company for a period of the lesser of 12 months from initial start-up or 18
months from date of shipment, whichever is less. against failure due to defecls in material and manufaclure and that it has the capacilies and ralings
set forth in Company's catalogs and bulleting ("Warranty”). Equipment manufactured by Company that Includes required start-up and sold in
North America will not be warranted by Company unless Company performs the Equipment startup. Exclusions from this Warranly include
damage or failure arising from: wear and tear; corrosion, erosion, deterioration: modifications made by others o the Equipment; repairs or alterations
by a party other than Company that adversely affects the stability or reliability of the Equipment: vandalism: neglect; accident; adverse weather or
enviranmental conditions. abuse or impraper use; improper installation commissianing by a party other than Company; unusual physical or electrical
or mechanical stress; operation with any accessory, eguipment or part not specifically approved by Company; refrigerant not supplied by Company,
and/or lack of proper maintenance as recommended by Company. Company shall not be obligated to pay for the cost of lost refrigerant or lost product
Campany's obligations and liabilities under this Warranty are limited to fumnishing replacement equipment or parts, at its option, FCA (Incoterms 2000}
factory or warehouse (f.o b factory or warehouse for US domestic purposes) al Company-designated shipping peint, freight-allowed to Company's
warranly agent's stock location. for all nen-conforming Company-manufactured Equipment (which have been returned by Customer to Company
Returns must have prior wrilten approval by Company and are subject to restocking charge where applicable. Equipment, material andior parts that
are not manufactured by Company are not warranted by Company and have such warranties as may be extended by the respective manufacturer
COMPANY MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, REGARDING PREVENTION OF MOLD/MOULD,
FUNGUS, BACTERIA, MICROBIAL GROWTH, OR ANY OTHER CONTAMINATES. No warranly liability whatsoever shall attach to Company until
Customer’s complete order has been paid for in full and Company’s liability under this Warranty shall be limited to the purchase price of the Equipment
shown to be defective. Additional warranty protection is avaliable on an extra-cost basis and must be in writing and agreed to by an authorized
signatory of the Company. EXCEPT FOR COMPANY'S WARRANTY EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN, COMPANY DOES NOT MAKE, AND
HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS, ANY WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED CONCERNING ITS PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT OR
SERVICES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF DESIGN, MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, OR OTHERS THAT ARE ALLEGED TO ARISE FROM COURSE OF DEALING OR TRADE.

8. Indemnity. Tothe fullest extent permitted by law, Company and Customer shali indemnify, defend and hold harmless each ather from any and all
claims, actions, costs, expenses, damages and Yabilities. including reasonable attorneys’ fees, resulting from death or bodily injury or damage to real
or personal property, {o the extent caused by the negligence or misconduct of their respective employees or other authorized agenis in connection
with their activities within the scope of this Agreement, Neither party shall indemnify the other against claims, damages, expenses or liabilities to the
extent attributable o the acts or omissions of the other party. If the parties are both at fault. the obligation to indemnify shall be proportional to their
relative fault. The duty to indemnify will continue in full force and effect, notwithstand ng the expiration or early termination heraof, with respect to any
claims based on facts or conditions that occurred prior to expiration or termination.

FLD = Fumished by Trane U S Inc /Inslalled by Equipment?roposal Page 3of 6
QOthers



Aztech Wasthlill HS Stamford PH-2 June 7. 2019
9. Insurance. Upon request, Company will fumish evidence of its standard insurance coverage If Customer has requested to be named as an
additional insured under Company's insurance policy, Company will do so but only subject to Company's manuscript additional insured endorsement
under its primary Commercial General Liability policies. In no event does Company waive any rights of subrogation.

10. Customer Breach, Each of the following events or conditions shalf constitute a breach by Customer and shall give Company the right, without an
election of remedies, to terminate this Agreement, require payment prior 1o shipping. or suspend performance by delivery of writlen notice: (1) Any
failure by Customer to pay amounts when due; or (2) any general assignment by Customer for the benefit of ils creditors, or if Customer becomes
bankrupt or insolvent or takes the benefit of any statute for bankrupt or insolvent debtors, or makes or proposes lo make any proposal or arrangement
with creditors, or if any steps are taken for the winding up or other termination of Customer or the liquidation of its assels, or if a trustee, receiver, or
similar person is appointed over any of the assets or interests of Customer: (3) Any representalion or warranty fumished by Customer in connection
with lhis Agreement is false or misleading in any material respect when made, or (4] Any failure by Customer lo perform or comply with any malerial
provision of this Agreement. Customer shall be liable ta the Company for all Equipment fumished and all damages sustained by Company (including
losi profit and overhead).

11. Limitation of Liability. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING TO THE CONTRARY, IN NO EVENT SHALL COMPANY BE LIABLE FOR ANY
SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT CONSEQUENTIAL, OR PUNITIVE OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION
REFRIGERANT LOSS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOST DATA, LOST REVENUE, LOST PROFITS) EVEN IF A PARTY HAS BEEN ADVISED
OF SUCH POSSIBLE DAMAGES OR IF SAME WERE REASONABLY FORESEEABLE AND REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE CAUSE OF
ACTION IS FRAMED IN CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, ANY OTHER TORT, WARRANTY, STRICT LIABILITY, OR PRODUCT LIABILITY). In no
avent will Company's liability in connection with the provision of products or services or otherwise under this Agreement exceed the
entire amount paid to Company by Customer under this Agreement.

12. Nuclear Liabllity. In the event that the Equipment sold hereunder is lo be used in a nuclear facility, Customer will, prior to such use, arrange for
insurance or governmental indemnity protecting Company against all liability and hereby releases and agrees to indemnify Company and its suppliers
for any nuclear damage. including loss of use, in any manner arising out of a nuclear incident. whether alleged to be due, in whole or in part to the
negligence or otherwise of Company or its suppliers,

13. Intellectual Property; Patent Indemnity. Company retains all ownership, license and other rights to all patents, trademarks, copyrights, {rade
secrets and other inteliectual properly rights related to the Equipment. and, except for the right to use the Equipment sold, Customer obtains no rights
to use any such intelfectual property. Company agrees to defend any suit or proceeding brought against Customer so far as such suit or proceeding is
solely based upon a claim that the use of the Equipment provided by Company constitules infringement of any patent of the United States of America.
provided Company is promptly nolified in wriling and given authority, information and assistance for defense of same Company will. at its option,
procure for Customer the right lo continue to use said Equipment, or medify it so that it becomes non-infringing, or reptace same with non-infringing
Equipment, or {0 remove said Equipment and to refund the purchase price. The foregoing will not be construed to include any Agreement by
Company to accept any liability whalsoever in respec to patents for inventions including more than the Equipment furnished hereunder, or in respect
of patents for methods and processes to be carried out with the aid of said Equipment. The provision of Equipment by Company does not convey any
license, by implication, estoppel, or otherwise, under patent claims covering combinations of said Equipment with other devices or elements. The
foregoing stales the entire liability of Company with regard to patent infringement, Notwithstanding the provisions of this paragraph. Customer will hold
Company harmless agains! any expense or loss resuiting from infringement of patenis or trademarks arising from compliance with Customer's
designs or specifications or instructions.

14. Cancellation. Equipment is specially manufactured in response to orders. An order placed with and accepted by Company cannot be delayed

canceled suspended, or extended except with Company's written consent and upon written terms accepted by Company that will reimburse
Company for and indemnify Company against loss and provide Company with a reasonable profit for its malerials, lime, labor, services, use of
facilities and otherwise. Customer will be abligated {o accept any Equipment shipped, tendered for delivery or delivered by Company pursuant to the
order prior lo any agreed delay, cancellation, suspension or extension of the order. Any attempt by Customer to unilaterally revoke, delay or suspend
acceptance for any reason whatever afier it has agreed lo delivery of or accepied any shipment shall constitute a breach of this Agreement For
purposes of this paragraph, acceplance occurs by any waiver of inspection, use or possession of Equipment, payment of the involce, or any indication
of exclusive control exercised by Customer

15. Invoicing and Payment. Equipment shall be invoiced to Custemer upon tender of delivery thereof to the carrier. Customer shall pay Company’s
invoices within net 30 days of shipment date, Company reserves the right to add lo any account outstanding for more than 30 days a service charge
equal lo the lesser of the maximum allowable legal interest rate or 1.5% of the principal amount due at the end of each month. Customer shali pay afl
cosls (including attorneys' fees) incurred by Company in attempting to collect amounts due and olherwise enforcing these terms and conditions. If
requested, Company will provide appropriate lien waivers upon receipt of paymenl.  Company may at any time decline to ship. make delivery or
perform work except upon receipt of cash payment, letler of credit, or security, or upon other lerms and conditions salisfactory to Company. Cuslomer
agrees thal, unless Customer makes payment in advance, Company will have a purchase money security interest in alt Equipment to secure payment
in full of all amounts due Company and its order for the Equipment. together with these terms and conditions, form a security agreement (as defined
by the UCC in the United States and as defined in the Personal Property Security Act in Canada). Customer shali keep the Equipment free of all taxes
and encumbrances. shall not remove the Equipment from its original installation point and shall not assign or transfer any interest in the Equipment
until all payments due Company have been made, The purchase money security interest granted herein attaches upon Company’s acceptance of
Customer's order and on receipt of the Equipment described in the accepted Proposal bul prior to its instaltation, The parties have no agreement lo
postpone the time for altachment unless specifically noted in writing on the accepted order. Customer will have no rights of set off against any
amounts, which become payable to Company under this Agreement or otherwise

16. Claims. Company will consider claims for concealed shortages in shipments or rejections due to failure to conform to an order only if such claims
or rejections are made in writing wilhin 15 days of delivery and are accompanied by the packing list and, if applicable, the reasons in detail why the
Equipment does not conform lo Customer’s order, Upon receiving authorization and shipping instructions from authorized personnel of Company.
Customer may return rejected Equipment, transportation charges prepaid, for replacement. Company may charge Custemer any costs resulting from
the tesling, handling, and disposition of any Equipment retumed by Cusiomer which are nat found by Company to be nonconforming. All Equipment
damaged during shipment and all claims relating therelo must be made with the freight carrier in accordance with such carrer's policies and
procedures, Claims for Equipment damaged during shipment are not covered under the warranty provision stated herein.

17. Export Laws. The obligation of Company to supply Equipment under this Agreement is subject to the ability of Company to supply such items
consistent with applicable laws and regulations of the United States and other governments. Company reserves the right to refuse to enter into or
perform any order, and to cancel any order, under this Agreement if Company in its sole discretion determines that performance of the transaction {o
which such order relates would violate any such applicable faw or regulation. Customer will pay all handling and other simitar costs from Company's
factories including the costs of freight, insurance. export clearances, import duties and taxes. Customer will be “exporter of record” with respect to any
export from the United States of America and will perform all compliance and logistics functions in connection therewith and will also comply with all
applicable laws. rules and regulations. Customer understands that Company and/or the Equipment are subject 1o laws and regulations of the United
States of America which may require licensing or authorization for and/or prohibit expert, re-export ar diversion of Company's Eguipment to certain
countries, and agrees it will not knowingly assist or participale in any such diversion or other viclation of applicable United States of America laws and
regulations. Customer agrees to hold harmless and indemnify Company for any damages resulting to Customer or Company from a breach of this
paragraph by Customer.

18. General. Except as provided below, 1o the maximum extent provided by law, this Agreement is made and shall be interpreted and enforced in
accordance with the laws of the state of New York for Equipment shipped to a U.S. location and the faws of the province to which Equipment is
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Aztech Westhill HS Stamford PH-2 June 7, 2019
shipped within Canada. without regard to ils conflict of law principles that might otherwise call for the application of a different state's or province’s law,
and not including the United Nations Convention on Centracts for the International Sale of Goods. Any action or suit arising out of or related to this
Agreemenl must be commenced within one year after the cause of action has accrued. To the extent the Equipment is being used at a site owned
and/or operaled by any agency of the Federal Government, determination of any substantive issue of law shall be according to the Federal common
law of Governmen! contracts as enunciated and appiled by Federal judicial bodies and boards of contract appeals of the Federal Government. This
Agreement contains all of the agreements, representations and understandings of the parties and supersedes all previous understandings
commitments or agreemenis. oral or written, relaled to the subject matter hereof. This Agreement may not be amended, modified or terminated
except by a writing signed by the parties hereto. No documents shall be incorporated herein by reference except to the extent Company is a signatory
ihereon. If any term or condition of this Agreement is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enfarced by any rule of law, all other terms and conditions of
this Agreement will nevertheless remain In fuli force and effect as long as the economic or legal substance of the transaction contemplated hereby is
no! affected in a manner adverse to any pary hereto. Custorner may not assign, iransfer, or convey this Agreement, or any part hereof, orils right, title
or interest heretn, without the written consent of the Company. Subject to the foregoing, this Agreement shall be binding upon and inure {o the benefit
of Customer’s permitted successors and assigns, This Agreement may be executed in several counterparis, each of which when executed shall be
deemed to be an original, but all together shall constitute but one and the same Agreement. A fully executed facsimile copy hereof or the several
counterparts shall suffice as an original
198. Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative Actlon Clause. Company s a federal contractor that complies fully with Executive Order 11246,
as amended, and the applicable regulations contained in 41 C.F.R. Parls 60-1 through 60-60, 29 U.S.C. Section 793 and the applicable regulations
contained in 41 C.F.R. Part 60-741; and 38 U.S.C. Section 4212 and the applicabie regulations contained in 41 C.F.R. Pan 60-250 Executive Order
13486 and Section 29 CFR 471, appendix A to subpart A, regarding the notice of employee rights in the United States and with Canadian Charter of
gights and Freedoms Schedule B to the Canada Act 1982 (U.K.) 1982, c. 11 and applicable Provincial Human Rights Codes and employment law in

anada.

20. U.S. Government Work.

The following provision applies only to direct salas by Company to the US Government. The Parties acknowledge thal Equipment ordered and
delivered under this Agreement are Commercial ltems as defined under Part 12 of the Federal Acquisition Regulation {FAR}. In particular, Company
agrees lo be bound only by those Federal contracting clauses that apply ta “commercial” suppliers and that are contained in FAR 52.212-5(e)}(1).
The following provision applies only to indiract sales by Company to the US Government. As a Commercial ltem Subconiractor, Company
accepts only the following mandatory flow down provisions: 52.219-8; 52 222-26; 52.222-35; 52.222.36, 52.222-39: 52.247-64. If the sale of the
Equipment is in connection with a U.S. Govemment contract, Cuslomer certifies that it has provided and will provide current, accurate, and complete
information, representations and certifications to all government officials, including but not limited to the contracting officer and officials of the Small
Business Administration, on all mallers related to the prime contract, including but not limited to all aspects of its ownership, eligibility, and
performance. Anything herein notwithstanding, Company will have no obligations to Customer unless and until Customer provides Company with a
true, correct and complete executed copy of the prime contract. Upon request, Customer will provide copies to Company of all requested wrilten
communications with any government official related to the prime contract prior to ar concurrent with the execution thereof, including but not limited to
any communications related to Customer's ownership. eligibility or performance of the prime conlract. Customer will obtain written authorization and
approval from Company prior to providing any government official any information about Company's performance of the work that is the subject of the
Proposal or this Agreement. other than the Proposal or this Agreement

21. Limited Waiver of Sovereign Immunity. If Customer is an Indian tribe (in the U.S) or a First Nation or Band Council (in Canada), Customer,
whether acling in ils capacity as a government, governmental enlity, a duly organized carporale enlity or otherwise, for itself and for its agents,
successors, and assigns: (1) hereby provides this limited waiver of its sovereign immunity as to any damages, claims, lawsuit, or cause of action
(herein “Action”} brought against Customer by Company and arising or alleged to arise aut of the furnishing by Company of any product or service
under this Agreement, whether such Action is based in contract, tor, strict liability, civil liability or any cther legal theory, (2) agrees that jurisdiction and
venue for any such Action shall be proper and valid (a) if Customer is in the U.S .. in any state or United Stales couri localed in the state in which
Company is performing this Agreement or (b) if Customer is in Canada, in the superior court of the province or teritory in which the work was
performed; (3) expressty consents to such Action, and waives any objection to jurisdiction or venue; (4) waives any requirement of exhaustion of tribal
court or administrative remedies for any Action arising out of or relaled 1o this Agreement; and (5) expressly acknowledges and agrees that Company
is niot subject lo the jurisdiction of Customer's tribal court or any similar tribal forum, that Custormer will not bring any action against Company in tribal
court. and that Cuslomer wilt not avail itself of any ruling or direction of the tribal court permitting or directing it to suspend its payment or other
obligations under this Agreement. The individual signing on behalfl of Customer warrants and represents thal such individual is duly authorized to
provide this waiver and enfer into this Agreement and that this Agreement constitutes the valid and legally binding cbligation of Customer, enforceable
in accordance with its lerms.

1-26 130-4 (0614)
Supersedes 1-26 130-4(0214)
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Start-up Services:

Start-up services are not provided by Trane, unless specifically slated in this proposal.

A factory technician will start the subject equipment, afier the equipment has been completely installed, and after the pre-start checkists have been
signed and returned to Trane. Trane reserves the right to cancel the start-up appointment if the signed pre-stant checklists are not provided to Trane
in advance of the start-up appointment. Further, Trane reserves the right to invoice for additional ime and material expenses that result from
incomplete equipment or system installations. The customer shall provide Trane with an additional purchase order, to cover these additional
expenses, prior to Trane scheduling a second start-up appointment. A two-week advance notice is required for all start-up appointmenits

Start-up Timeline;

The specified equipment shall be started concurrently. Trane shall nol accommodate muliiple start-up appointments, or separate heating and
cooling start-up appointments, unless specifically stated in this proposal.

That Ship In Sections:
Upon receiving the specified equipment, the customer shall verify that each refrigerant circuit, of each condensing unit or compressor-chiiler, was

delivered with a nitrogen holding charge. If the nitrogen halding charge is absent, the customer shall notify Trane Immediately so that Trane can
repair the impacted equipment

The customer shall perform a systemn leak lest, and a standing vacuum test, prior 1o the starl-up appointment. These tests shall be performed for
each refrigerant circuit as specified in Trane's Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manuals. Trane shall field verify the integrily of the
standing vacuum lest during the start-up appointment, If this field verification is not successful. the customer shall perform a system leak test,
repair any system leaks, and perform another standing vacuum test. Trane will invoice for any additional time and material expenses thal are
incurred as a result of system moisture, system leaks, or inadequate standing vacuum tesis

Refrigerant and Bromide:
Centrifugal Chillers and Absorption Chillers.

Refrigerant andfor bromide are provided by Trane. The customer shall take delivery of the refrigerant and/or bromide. and shall locale the
refrigerant and/or bromide adjacent to the chiller(s) lo be started.

Packaged Rolary Chillers, Packaged Scroll Chillers, Packaged Rooftop Unils, Packaged Verical Self Contained Unils, Water Source Heat Pumps,
Self Contained Unit Ventilators;

Refrigerant is provided by Trane. These machines ship factory charged by Trane.

Split Refrigeration Systems (there is field installed refrigeration piping betwaen system components) and Vertical Self Contained Units Thal Ship In

Seclions.

Refrigerant is not provided by Trane, unless specifically stated In this proposal. The customer shall provide refrigerant and shall locate the
refrigerant adjacent la the compressor-chiller(s) or condensing unit(s) to be started.

System Commissioning:
System commissicning, and the time and materials thal are required to supporl any system commissioning process, are nol included. Trane can

furnish the resources thal are necessary lo support the system commissioning process, on a time and material basis. Please conlact your Trane
Account Manager for an hourly labor rate.

Air and Water Balancing:

System air and water balancing, and the time and materials that are required to support any air and water balancing requirements, are nof included.
Trane can furnish the resources thal are necessary lo support system air and waler balancing, on a time and malerial basis. Please contact your
Trane Account Manager for an hourly labor rate

Trane, an Ingersoll Rand Company



%‘; L K T’ O WJV Silktown Roofing Incorporated Invoice

27 Pleasant Street

' > Manchester, CT 06040 {invgleeNtimber,
0 0 F [ \ Phone:  (B60) 647-0198 . z0
; Fax:  (860) 646-0775 TvecaDae. |

2!28/20 19

Bill To:  City of Stamford Re:  Westhill High School
125 Roxbury Rd 125 Roxbury Road
Stamford, CT 06902-1295 Stamiord, CT 06902

u i-"CG’s'tomEﬁo T

JobNo, + i/ iCOstopnerdobNo . -/ i

33012019

~ R12891 EWO #46070 Net 30 Days |
R e B e T Ty ) D e s D B T i f_i_%ﬁﬁit-‘:”a APhEeiPace . |
6.00 TOTAL LABOR ON 02/04/19 HR 92.00 552.00
1.00 MATERIALS EA 8.13 8.13

- EWO #46070 -

WATER GETTING INTO OVERFLOW SCUPPER. ORIGINAL
INSTALLER USED CAULK INSTEAD OF TPO METAL FOR
SCUPPER.

(REPAIRS NOT COVERED UNDER WARRANTY)

Subtotal & 560.13
MAILED MAR 2 2 7018 Sales Tax (if applicable) 0.00
Total Due $ 560.13

Thank you for your business!



Extra Work Order Sip  No. 46070

Date A~4/~19
Silktown Roofing, Inc. :  JA
27 Pleasant Street ) JobNo,_ £ 9
Manchester, CT 06040 CustomerName___ <i7y  oF  FamFord

(860) 647-0198 JobName __y/e724l J}éﬁ’ S/

Job Supervisor

Work Authorized By  /f88 A acaihe

Description of Service Performed:

ﬁMﬁ— - 7§ auer'ﬁaw S.-oﬁf“ Xy QI

/l_,')}'" IT ISe. TR MET S~ Xzv
//05/ o] el 4 s/ 4 LAY e
heesfhal] , Mess o D Setrndoes
Py yy’i -_
6é X 64 X /f /@/’/‘7 A= -9 - foy WMW/Y‘
Name of Workman Crat ™| Hours | Hours [ Hours | Reg | OT DT “ Total

Reg oT DT Rate | Rate | Rats

R _menrtic/ Folremad | 3

A w#&@ym 1

Material Furnished Quantity Unit Amount

Total Labor

SiKe— 'Idé_[zz_, | Total Material

Total Equipment

Subtotal

Overhead & Administration

Profit

Sales Tax

(If Applicable)

Total $ Total Cha_rggs
Equipment Hours Rate { Amount

Total $
By signing this extra work order you have acknowledged that you are authorized to sign _E@e, M-ﬁ&@;
on behalf of your company, that this work is above and beyond the contract, that we will
be paid promptly even If you do not Issue a change order, and is not subject to subsequent ) LM
negotiations. Exempt from repairs made under warranty and maintenance contracts. Title




Invoice

27 Pleasant Street

%X L K T O W JV lSilkt;)Wﬂ Roofing Incorporated
ROOFING "= &

Thank you for your business!

(o InvoiceiDate)
_ 2/28/2019
Bill To:  City of Stamford - Re:  Westhill School
125 Roxbury Rd 125 Roxbury Road
Stamford, CT 06902-1295 Stamford, CT 06902
[ JobiNG i T Customerob NG, o/ [ i Customer PO 1 Uiy SPaymentiarms L i 0 DteiDate
R12927 EWO #46107 Net 30 Days 3/30/2018
__Quantity §7 T T TETTET R A esdription” | o0 o T UML) L RatelUnit. . .0 Price. |
24.00 TOTAL LABOR ON 02/19/19 HR 92.00 2,208.00
1.00 MATERIALS EA 100.85 100.85
- EWO #46107 -
LOCATED & REPAIRED (3) HOLES IN FIELD SHEET OVER
ROOM #5615, (1) HOLE IN THE FIELD SHEET NEXT TO THE
SKYLIGHT OVER GYM, {24} HOLES IN FIELD SHEETS IN
VARIOUS LOCATIONS & CAULKED (3) CONTROL JOINTS N
(SOME AREAS ARE PAINTED WITH GREEN PAINT). \4/)
{REPAIRS NOT COVERED UNDER WARRANTY) Cﬂ /\
Subtotal 3 2,308.85
Sales Tax (if applicable) 5 0.00
Total Due $ 2,308.85



-~ .. . Extra Work Order

sip  No. 46107
' Date_ ~~/9—/F
Silktown Roofing, Inc.
27 Pleasant Street ____ dob No_/f /27 27
- -Manchester, CT 06040 Customer Name_ C77y; of . S7zmrond
(860) 647-0198 JobName e H ! Hisd
L] U -

Job Supervisor
Work Authorized By /'{f_:}? orcslle s Grel

Description of Service Performed:

2t AT over rouM ¥4 Legirred

/ ) 3¢ e~ M
: " ) a ,_-./ VAV N7 /
/te opsre %) - A
Tanl] caeifey) T Gl
Wi 61\@ eV /ﬂ/ﬁ?
Name of Warkman Craft Hg;'; Hg:{_rs HB‘.:.’S RR:g R%Ie Rl?a-{e Total
R /V]-‘:r‘ Kl Fare sy é
4 J/\__l Lﬂ Fuy < 3 DUTN 2. £y é
feter 1 L fu | €
Chows  Perome \ 7 £
Malerial Fumished - | Quantity | ~ Unit Amount
S Lo AT I 8l Toivae Total Labor
\{‘r-’ As ﬁ( wal An 87 Total Material
"7?'(1 o <t/ 7k’ Total Equipment
/ i avores] Subtotal
’ 'é}p ~ Overhead & Administration
Profit
Sales Tax
(I Applicable)
Total $ Total Charges
Equipment Hours | Rate | Amount
Company Name
. l%ﬁ@b&g
Total $

By signing this exira work order you have acknowledged that you are authorized to sign —
on behalf of your company, that this work is above and beyond the contract, that we will Printed Name
be paid promptly even if you do not Issue a change order, and is not subject to subsequent

negotiations. Exempt from repairs made under warranty and maintenance contracts. Tifle



‘L K T O W Silktown Roofing Incorporated | Invoice
% jv 27 Pleasant Street s, 3
Manchester, CT 06040 . ! [Invoice Number
0 O F E N Phone: (860} 432-7346 coer L2797
. Fax:  (8B0) 646-0775 < “involce Date
I s AT sTr oo T 4/30/2019
Bill To:  Stamford Board of Education Re:  Westhill High School
868 Washington Bivd 125 Roxbury Rd
Stamford, CT 06901 Stamford, CT 06902
JobNo '  CustomerJobNe =~ [ ' " CustomerPO | ' "PaymentTerms = | = DueDate
 R12937 | . EWO#6140 Net 30 Days §/3012019
‘Quantity” [T TE T T Deseription, 00 0 [~ 0om " RatefUnit [ " [Price
16.00 TOTAL LABOR ON 03/08/19 HR 92.00 1,472.00
1.00 MATERIALS EA 70.55 70.55
- EWO #46140 -
REMOVED THE SNOW AND {CE OVER THE GYM. LOCATED
AND REPAIRED (4) HOLES IN THE EPDM WITH QUICKSEAM
SET IN LOW VOC QUICKPRIME. REPAIRED OFEN LAP
OVER THE AGRICULTURAL BUILDING, CLEANED &
RE-CAULKED THE BOTTOM OF THE PITCH BOXES AND
THROUGH-WALL FLASHING. Q
Subtotal $ 1,542.55
Sales Tax (if applicable) $ 0.00
Total Due $ 1,542.55

Thank you for your business!



Extra Work Order siip  No.46140
Date S ‘?—/? e

Silktown Roofing, Inc. JobNo. K 1.2 7.3 7~
27 Pleasant Street o
Manchester, CT 06040 Customer Name___ /7", o S’ﬁrw%;&
(860) 647-0198 JobName |Jes7/Hi/  Hre A SChwel

Job Supervisor N v

Work Authorized By Dg;,cﬂ
Description of Service Performed: 3 oA ed re—~ pkdre e J~te v rotod Leeb )

A N =X D - T rerle tred ey

TTe¢ oived SLovhnd &7 AHole —P,Q e VP 0. ST Foed

STr e /T O Pt /4/0;-:';'C1'r‘61-¢-c’ -bQ*'./‘(iE Found OZC.;"‘?J}
Lo, ol The cocllioey A 5OT G _yalls pilcls oo

G cacllic culiia sk vt _ofeounel _one velocd/Ked Torb 7"-’9(’

don  ve o IRel §he cdoor o/l eride FAh o T sod3ide

Cornec of— MW"‘?’[L P4 ch‘_,_f—f.\_t“-r' T TFo7 bt Pt b e ‘.""'"4',

Name of Workman can  [emTrarTran [Ra TOU TS | o
44{&.?1} L/‘,‘ ‘Eﬂv'éw\-— g_)__
s 5 L :
Oy s & 3o~ |l F
Material Furnished Quantity Unit Amount
S Feel F ST/t D E7 Total Labor
? i P - fi"‘/ A CT7 e £ V4 /’?ﬂv i Total Material
/(’)s-‘l 2 (Vo o i~ J;:r/#, Total Equipment
V' e Y ot o SO 7/ Subtotal
Ko e  Litmehonc 2 Overhead & Administration
Profit
Sales Tax
(If Applicable}
Total $ Total Charges
Equipment Hours Rate Amount .
\\(/—\"b&’
Company Name
Authorized Signature
Total $

By signing this extra work order you have acknowledged that you are authorized to sign
on behalf of your company, that this work is above and beyond the coniract, that we will
be paid promptly even if you do not Issue a change order, and is not subject to subsequent
negotiations. Exempt from repairs made under warranty and maintenance contracts. Title

Printed Name
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KMK INSULATION INC.
1907 Hartford Turnpike
North Haven, CT 06473

PHONE: (203) 234-6223  FAX. (203) 234-7987

BID/CONTRACT TO PROVIDE SERVICE

West Hill High School (PO 5003)
Greenhouse (T&M) R

PROJECT:

125 Roxbury Road

Stamford, CT

ESTIMATOR: Wayne Edmunds Cell 203-376-3035

DATE: 7-1-19

PREVAILING WAGE: 'y N
TAX: []Llabor 7] Material Exempt [] Tax Not Included

Price to insulate heating.and domestic water piping in the Greenhouse on T&M after the plpes had
been abated, (Installed 1/2", 1", and 1-1/2" thick fiberglass with PVC fitting covers):

6 each extra work orders total lahor: $3,150.00
Material: $1,520.77

97 feet 5/8x1/2, 12 feet 3/4x1/2, 24 feet #2 PVC jacketing, 96 feet 2-1/8x1, 123 feet 1/2x1, 18a 3B no
sweat, 22ea #10 PVC 90s, 3ea #10 PVC 45, 15 1ea #7 PVC 90s, 18 feet 3x1, 36 feet 1-1/4x1, 6 feet 1x1/2,
9 feet 1/2x1/2, 18 feet 2-1/8x1-1/2, 18 feet 1/2-1-1/2, 6 feet 3/4x1-1/2, 12 feet 2-1/2%1-1/2, 1ea #3 PVC 90,
1ea #5 PVC 45, Tea #12 PVC 90s, 3 feet 1-1/4x1/2, 3 feet 6x1, 12 feet 4x1, 4ea #9 PVC 45, 3dea #2 PVC
90s, Sea #15 PVC 45, 1ea #13 PVC 90, 1ea #15 PVC end cap, 2ea #3 PVC 45, 2ea #15 PVC 90s, 1 ea

bucket mastic, 2 ea rolls white ASJ tape

EXCEPTIONS: No existing pipe or duct except at tie-ins - No saddles - No labeling - No painting - No handi
cap lav kits supplied or instalied - No fire caulking - No exposed duct in conditioned spaces - Assumes all
flexible - duct to be factory pre-insulaled type - No external insulation on ducts with liner.

KMK Insulation Inc. is DAS Contractor Pre-qualified and an Affirmative Action/Equal Oppaortunity Employer.

PAYMENT: Progress payments invoiced once each calendar month, Payment is due net thirly (30) days, Late paymeni
is subject to interest on unpaid balance at 1% % per month, together with all colleclion costs of KMK, incfuding but not

limited to reasonable aitorneys fees.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY: Date




To: KMK INSULATION, INC.

name oF sos st il A @\a.ﬁo\omi- .
ADDRESS /A5 ..’Ra:!m.n._\.l. R ADDRESS .5J;qmcamd. _—

We authorize performance of additional work over and above existing contract, as follows:

direct cost, plus 10% overhead and 10% profit.

SIGNED (MAME OF COMPANY OR INSTITUTION) GRS N (FITLE)
CReiw Host _
MATERIAL USED TOTAL
$4 R A2 1 loY
St _ar ' Y g
(185 g x 1l 2¢ 1%L
NI L7 [o |35
6Ey  Sryxilg 20 [7¢
30 a‘z‘a\ll'ln {H |
I # 2 SO G
I8 8§ ys [ 109,
7 #1412 Sn's A} |7
g ¥ 10 90's. % |So
2 Roll ASX Tae 17 o
TOTAL MATERIAL /8% |12
LABOR USED NAME Rec.Hrs,| or. [ M | Rate [vorAL P
Forman | loegn € Mdlara U 8 75 =
Machanic
SUB TOTAL 588 1Z
SIGNED @Z = AL ba) 7 LSS Oxtc 01
N TOTAL SELLING PRICE 78 Y E’_‘
ACCEPTED ... 47 (Jﬂmoﬂ/_é e
Ly

LY - .
L,;w—fﬁs. :




EXTRA WORK ORDER - 38

To: KMK INSULATION, lNC e S 16 =AY
NAME oF JoB (Jes} l-‘ 1. ) j b Scheal CHARGE TOL il iiiont o it o ot oo
aooress A5 Roxhuis Ry L P . ADDRESS \5;[&1 YO

We autharize performance of addltional work over and above exisling contracl, 5 TONOWS: ... o cormmee s e s

We agree to pay for the above work on basis of cost of matsrial, labor, travel expenses, insurance and taxes on labor and olﬁer

direct cost, plus 10% overhead and 10% profit.
SIGNED . AUTHORIZED BY

{NAME OF COMPANY OR INSTITUTION)

G-ngzn flovs<

MATERIAL USED TOT;
12’ M *i 131 {oY]
Al 341 37 |y
3 Ol 8 loy
3" by x| 19 110
7 4 7 90°S g 182
DHjo UsS 4 Yo
36" AST Tape [cJhde) 1y |2
by hoher cpu ~ 7 ¢ I>g
TOTAL MATERIAL 27¢ )07
LABOR USED HAME REG. HRB,| O.T. HI:J.':LES RATE { TOTAL PAY
Foreman | Liceph £ Mushegl 8 % oo | ™
Mechanlic ! -
SUB TOTAL T xR
SALES TAX ExerDF
TOTAL SELLING PRICE S 9L 07




EXTRA WORK ORDER lo 30008

To: KMK INSULATION, ifiC. owre_NMazz. 1Y ALY
nave of sos ek MWLMk Scheol . cnarsETO B
ADDRESS .1 2S5 Ru,é..}akuz..yfr Rd ADDRESS .. j‘lﬁmgoﬂd yainy

We authorize performance of additional work over and above exlsting contract, as follows:

We agree to pay for lha above work on basis of cost of materlal, labor, iravel expenses, fnsuranca and Iaxes on Iabor and olher
direct cost, plus 10% overhead and 10% profit.

SIGNED ... AUTHORIZED BY ........
{NAME OF COMPANY OR INSTITUTION) {TITLE)
(2 6xm Roosa—
MATERIAL USED TOTAL
Q3" by <] 25117
¢ Yy ¥ | 1 LS5
3R Ao Swead 20|—
[S" 4 10 90's 1317
[ % 10 4H4s 2 ixe
£ 4 7 go's ' € 16
36" AST Fge (cwhide] /4 lgo
i TOTAL MATERIAL Iey [/
LABOR USED NAME rec.rs,| ox. | MTE | rare |voraL pav
EICluel Joseoh  Musheall & 25 Goo|™
Mechanlc :
. KMK INSULATI/ON, INC. SUB TOTAL Cay 15
SIGNED .. %@A g M Sl ST : (‘w-«p'f’
FOREMAN TOTAL SELLING PRICE Goy 5

ACCEPTED . ,KJM"V E Longf 7

./ {NAME OF coMPANY @R iNSTITLTION)
SIGNED BY . &~ = e
__/’D&’fh féty '4 /L L. .f"’hﬁ'ft':ui #




EXTRA WORK ORDER {302 %

To: KMK INSULATION, INC. DATE ML\Y 1330489
NAME OF JOB . LJ.)"Q:S.\ \'\ \\ "\ \'\ &«\wﬂl ...... . CHARGETO .o
ADDRESS L3S, . é..bm-.,w )Zd . ADDRESS .. 5%%&»?-«:\ CJr

We authorize performance of addltlonal work over and abave exisling contract, as follows: ... ... e o L e O

L e S LU T T TE PSSP

We agrae to pay for tha above work on basis of cost of material, labor, travet expenses. lnsurance and laxes on Iahor and olher
direct cost, plus 10% overhead and 10% profit.

SIGNED AUTHORIZED BY :
(NAME OF COMPANY OR INSTITUTION) ({TITLE)
(R MHovse
WATERIAL USED TOTAL
ai’ 5?/;& 4 Vg 26 | A
3 Sy ¢ iy _ < I
A4'  PVC dackel 7+ 'y 231
4 3 Y4O's l o
30 AST Tage, (100ke) 26| —
TOTAL MATERIAL /S0 |8Y
LABOR USED NAME | — H%AUIRES RATE |TOTAL FAY]
Foreman | Joseahy  ushrall ) 75 Jom =
Mechanic - '
KMK iINSULATION, INC. SUB TOTAL 8 Joo &Y
SIGNED (WL Z/ %ﬂ/&/ LSS ATl
OREFAR TOTAL SELLING PRICE F 300 &4
ACCEPTED .. f?/_..(’ na fl Lo 71 £ Lo

{NAME QF COMPANY. NSTITUTION)

SIGNED BY .

R 4 S Bk P R PR

L sty

72:)'4“?:)( /4




EXTRA WORK ORDER
DATE fn%f .

To: KMK INSULATION, INC,

NAME OF JOB . {,J&S-“ }‘ll “
ADDRESS . LIS

413'\ ScJ\ml

(\Q‘il bu]f:.’.“\f

- GHARGE TO .

. ADDRESS. 51‘5.«1.92!2::{ oot

We authorize performance of additional work over and above existing contract, as follows:

A019.........

...........................................................................................

We agree lo pay for the above work on basls of cost of material, labor, travel expenses Insurance and taxas on labor and olhar
direct cost, plus 10% overhead and 10% profit,

SIGNED y AUTHORIZED BY
{NAME OF COMPANY OR INSTITUTION)
Gopeet Mot _
MATERIAL USED TOTAL
15 el 27 |30
G ..3/q £ l/,g /5 |8¢
3 gty 5~ &g
3 & % | 1S 13
2’ 5—/8;1.' .fo_ Gnilv
¢ g xily do 2n
¢ vy xn 9 12¢
I Y x| 12194
&' 34| 15 162
Y __ 5 4g's 2ok
Q% 1 SGo's iR
94 A  9A's /S {20
i #_ 15 us 7123
i ‘*’ i3 9 49 1/
6. <:)Q AST TCQZ\Q. (LL-EUJ'Q_\ /Y g2
by Roched & CPI ¥ |25
TOTAL MATERIAL 27| ol
LABOR USED NAME Rea.rs.| ox. | VS | rate |roTaL pay
Foreman Joseoh  E tMushra // a8 2 Goo|l—
Machanic !
KMK INSULATION, INC. SUB TOTAL # e Ok
SIGNED LA .. %ﬁfgﬂég\.ﬂ SIS Crpapd
,// FORGRAN TOTAL SELLING PRICE ? %24 %
LIhag

ACCEPTED ... Y2 5l 07

AE OF COMPANY GR NS TITLITIO




EXTRA WORK ORDER
To: KMK INSULATION, INC. DATE ...(.}ﬂca.»T..._...&3..._...~.&O,.I.S;.,... S
NAME OF JOB . Q)str Hal. ]—l b Seheol CHARBE TO ... oot o e e o
ADDRESS /55 Roﬁbut\_xf Ecl oo ADRESS Stcnicrel Cbo

Wa authorize performance of additional work over and above existing contract, as follows: ...

S S S - e e mm 1 0 bbbk e 114 1

We agree to pay for lhe above work on basls of cost of material, labor, travel expenses, insurance and taxas on labor and other

direct cost, plus 10% overhead and 10% profit,
SIGNED ....... AUTHORI|ZED BY

T (NANIE OF COMPANY OR INSTITUTION)

CReer ,,/Jou,f‘c

{TITLE)

MATERIAL USED TOTAL
G 4z J¢ 19>
' vl 113¢
39 S7g4 Yy ol8y
35ty ¢l (9o
Q' =il Y419
30 g el lo DS
g ’S gn(l (‘gn‘ 3 70
Q4 3 yg's | L 5.
[H#2  Qa's /2 |~
d 4 15 gs's A% |73
AH IS Yo's Jy |4o
NE N o ok lr _lleo
Yo Rod AST Tape (Whte) Y gl
Uy Bcked 21| 7 ¢ 128
TOTAL MATERIAL 22153

LABOR USED NAME rea.Hrs! o | SATE | pare [roraL pay
Foreman J::\'Sélhl'\ £ AMushrall a8 75 Luo| —

Mechanic

#3023

KMK INSULATIQN, mc SUB TOTAL
SIGNED/ ﬂ{ M SALES TAX
ek TOTAL SELLING PRICE

ACCEPTED /%”’ C.

{ NAME OF CO PANY O
SIGNED BY ﬁ:dm e s

Dm L!/l [ T

o_m«gjz
XYy 53
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PURCHASE ORDER

BISMARK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC,
100 Bridgeport Avenue
Milford, CT 06460
Plone: 203-876-8331
Fax: 203-876-8425
Date; 7/1/19
P.O.. 5003
Company!: KMK Insulation
Attiy: Wayne Edmunds
Project: Stamford Mold Task Farce — West Hill High School
Location: West Hill High School

125 Roxbury Road — Stamford, CT
Contact; Sean Tomasko - Bismark

(203) 395-0057

The selier by aceepilng this order agrees to the several conditlons printed on the reverse h eréaf.

Scope of Work:

Extra Work Orders — West Hill High School per Wayne Edmunds emafl datefl 6/27/19.

Total Fignres: $4670.77

If this is acceptable, please sign and return one copy for our files. Byu(\_ \A‘\ \\ A’ \ -

Regards,

Gregory J. Raucci
BISMARK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

109 Bridgeporl Avenue | Millard, CT | 06460 | Otfice: 203.876.8331 | vasve bismarkeanstruction.cam

(3025,

— == BUILDING SOLUTIONS TODAY F—-




63028

KMK INSULATION INC.
1907 Hartford Turnpike
North Haven, CT 06473

PHONE. (203) 234-6223  FAX: (203) 234-7987

BID/CONTRACT TO PROVIDE SERVICE

. West Hill High School
PROJECT: 200 Corridor Chilled Water

125 Roxbury Road

Stamford, CT

ESTIMATOR: Wayne Edmunds Cell 203-376-3035

DATE: 6-12-19

PREVAILING WAGE: . X N

TAX: [ Labor (] Material Exempt ] Tax Not Included

Price to insulate 4" inch chilted water piping that was abated with fiberglass insulation and PVG fitting
covers:
Material; $1.410.60
Labor; $1,200.00

270 ft of 4x1, 6ea #15 PVC 90s, 4ea #15 PVC 45s, 32ea 1" H blocks, white vinyl and 1ea roll of 3" white
vinyl tape

EXCEPTIONS: No existing pipe ar duct except at tie-ins - No saddles - No labeling - No painting - No handi
cap lav kits supplied or installed - No fire caulking - No exposed duct in conditioned spaces - Assumes all
fiexible - duct to be factory pre-insulated type - No external insulation on ducts with liner,

KMK Insulation Inc. is DAS Contractor Pre-qualified and an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Emplayer.

PAYMENT: Progress paymenls invoiced ance each calendar manth. Paymeant is due net thirty (30) days. Late payment
is subject to interest on unpaid balance at 1% % per month, together with all collection costs of KMK, including but not

limited to reascnable attorneys fees.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:  Date




EXTRA WORK ORDER

To: KMK INSULATION, INC.

aporess . [25 Rox éwy o5 facrtare

DATE ..o

NAME OF JOB WC’JJ' /-/1//{-/:7/{,)?/:00/ CHARGE T

ADDRESS .

......................

0. 51)01 av’ lfC’f/NJf/w toon

We authorize performance of additlonal wark over and above existing confract, asfollows: . ..._....... ...

SIGNED ....... g 1smgr & Coﬂéffyoimdu

AUTHORIZED BY

(NAME OF COMPANY OR INSTITUTION) {TITLE)
20 Ay R,
MATERIAL USED TOTAL
v 12270 04 Jibslo
b-G0s Yo S
Li-45s 221
32- 1"HRls Vs |36 —
[ 28F whike wvypa/ /ol —
3" IQO[/ w/n.ff t//qu/ )L?/L’.. 21—
TOTAL MATERIAL Yro| be
LABOR USED NAME nec.wre o1 | RATE | pare fromaL pav
Helemen Volidymee Phacle q 7 (o 280 —]
Mechanlc ﬁa,,,/,, N Pyl 7 2t Sxgl—
KMK INSULATION, INC, i SUB TOTAL 2lo &
SIGNED......_ [0 e ,,{/,,4{//% ' " SIS Crerpt”
FOREMAN~
"y . 2 TOTAL SELLING PRICE 1o &
ACCEPTED ... . 1013M4 :

’ NAME OF COMPANY OR INSTITUTION) ™
SIGNED BY ... . b

o\t A AEALS........




Power & Network Solutions, LLC invoice
46 Higgins Drive
Milford, CT 06460
Ph (203) 878-6776 Fax (203) 878-6775
Invoice #: 1630
Invoice Date: 7/2/2019
Due Date: 7/2/2019
Bill To: .
Bismark Construction P.0. Number:
100 Bridgeport Avenue
Milford, CT 08460
Description Hours/Qty Rate Date Amount
Job: Stamford Schools Labor -
Feb 13 - June 25, 2019
EKTMOrphy Séhcol 0.00 0.00
Labor 8 107.0412/13/2019 [17858:3;
Hart School
Labor 8 107.04 |6/6/2019
Toguam Schoo! 0.00
No Charge - Lighting Quotation -- 6/18 and 0.00
B/27/2019
Julia A Stark School 0.00
Labor 4 107.04 | 6/18/2019
Labor 4 98.4316/18/2019
Labar a 107.04|6/20/2019
Labor 8 98.43]6/20/2019
Labor 4 107.04 | 6/25/2019
Labor 4 98.43|6/25/2019
CT Sales Tax 6.35%
Thank you for your business, Total $5.000.16
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$5,000.16




